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October 7, 2015 

Mr. Don S. Guzman, Chair 
Economic Development, Energy, Agriculture and Recreation Committee 
Maui County Council 
200 S. High Street 
8th Floor 
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793 

Delivered via email to Sharon Brooks, Council Services 

Aloha Chairperson Guzman; 

Enclosed are the following reports you requested via correspondences dated 
September 22, 2015. 

In correspondence addressed to myself dated September 22, 2015: 

1. A copy of our current contract with Kalua 0 Kiha and Diamond Parking 
regarding the operation, maintenance, or other services connected with the 
parking concession. This contract was executed in December 2013, and is 
currently in place. 

3. An itemized spread sheet indicating all revenue collected from the parking 
lot concession to date; 

S. Federal tax returns for Kalua 0 Kiha from 2006 to 2015 

6. A detailed explanation responding to sub-items a through d is attached as 
item A. 

In correspondence addressed to Kimo Falconer, Board President and myself dated 
September 22, 2015: 

1. Please see detailed explanation for this item as item B. 

2. The Friends of Moku'ula has consolidated it for-profit subsidiary, Kalua 0 Kiha 
as recommended by an audit conducted by Carbonaro DeMichele, CPA. While 
the copy of the recommendation was not attached, we are also including our 
most recent audit by Levin and Hu, CPA for 2013 for your review. 



4. The Friends of Moku'ula share no benefits with Kalua 0 Kiha. The Friends 
provide administrative functions to assist Kalua 0 Kiha at a rate of 10% of costs to 
the Friends. In addition, the Friends manage their maintenance personnel for the 
site. 

S. To my knowledge, the Friends have been submitting annual reports as required 
since 2003. I can only confirm reports submitted since 2013. Annual Grant Reports 
are submitted to the Grants Division of the County of Maui Department of Parks and 
Recreation. 

6. We are currently in the process of establishing an arm's length approach in our 
relationship with Kalua 0 Kiha. 

7. The Friends of Moku'ula is in the process of negotiating a contract with an CPA 
firm to conduct annual audits beginning this fiscal year. We anticipate that this 
audit will begin in mid December and will conclude in the first quarter of 2016. 

I apologize for the delay in submitting these documents to your office, as the Friends 
of Moku'ula were off island attending a conference in Honolulu, and did not receive 
your letter until our return on September 28th. 

I am submitting what I have prepared within this time frame so that you have some 
of the information to file within your deadline to post your agenda. 

The remaining documents and information contained in both your correspondence 
will be delivered be end of day tomorrow. 

I again apologize for these delays. The Friends of Moku'ula are wholly supportive of 
your efforts to ensure that the Committee has the information necessary for their 
decisionmaking efforts. 

Sincerely, 

Blossom Feiteira 
Executive Director. 



ITEM A: 

Correspondence dated September 22, 2015 to Blossom Feiteira Executive Director 
Item number 6. 

a. Income and expenses allocated between Friends of Moku'ula and Kalua 0 Kiha 

1. Income derived from the parking lot concession is received by Kalua 0 
Kiha each quarter. At the end of each quarter, Kalua 0 Kiha Board convenes 
to approve expenses and allocates an approved amount to Friends of 
Moku'ula ("FOM"). An amount identified by the board is set aside in reserve 
for unanticipated maintenance expenses. 

2. Expenses of Kalua 0 Kiha ("1(0K") based on a pro-rated amount of 10% for 
administrative and some personnel expenses. In addition, KOK maintains a 
part-time maintenance person who FOM oversees and monitors. 

b. Staff, officers, and resources are shared. 

Currently, FOM provides oversite of site, personnel and other administrative 
functions, (review of monthly utility costs, overall condition of site and use of 
area for practitioners, Maui Nei and other program activities, and attendance 
at 1(0K board meetings, including all logistics) through the Executive Director 
of FOM. Contract fiscal support is provided and is paid directly by 1(0K at a 
rate equal to the pro-rated costs. 

c. Benefits are provided by KLK to FOM. 

Currently, there are no benefits provided to either entity. 

d. Accounts are segregated. 

KOK and FOM maintain separate bank accounts and recordkeeping. 



ITEM B: 

Correspondence dated September 22, 2015 to Kimo Falconer, Board President and 
Blossom Feiteira, Executive Director. 

1. Does FOM operate the parking concession? If so, describe the duties performed 
by FOM in that regard. If not, please explain how the parking concession is 
operated. 

FOM does not operate the parking concession. Kalua 0 Kiha ("1<0K") was 
established based on a recommendation from our legal advisor and CPA in 2006 in 
response to the downturn in the economy and concerns raised by the IRS. 1<01< was 
created to take on the duties of operating the parking lot and maintenance of the 
site. 

KOK negotiates with a management company and oversees contract compliance. 
KOK, including the removal of derelict cars found on property, monitor stalls, and 
general maintenance and cleaning of the parking area, including the removal and 
prevention of non-compliant activities in the parking lot and site area (drunk and 
disorderly, criminal littering, etc.) 

Functions mentioned are provided by the Executive Director of FOM and site 
maintenance on an as needed basis. 



FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA, INC. 
Parking Lot Revenue 

May 2003 to July 2003 to July 2004 to July 2005 to July 2006 to July 2007 to July 2008 to July 2009 to July 2010 to 
June 2003 June 2004 Juite 2005 June 2006 June 2007 June 2008 June 2009 June 2010 June 2011 Tote! 

Revenue 	 18,933 165,604 179,081 200,275 198,000 198,000 173,500 144,000 144,000 1,421,393 

Expenses 
Archival Learning Center 	 877 642 25 1,544 
Site Maintenance 	 194 328 7,179 612 282 4,326 811 488 677 14,897 
Parking Lot Repairs & Maintenance 62 460 664 480 4 1,670 
Parking Lot Electricity 2,096 2,096 
General Excise Tax 	 757 6,624 7,163 8,011 7,920 7,920 6,940 5,760 5,760 56,855 
Insurance 	 250 500 500 500 500 750 750 750 750 5,250 
Cultural Program 	 250 1,112 91 30 25 21,000 32,710 55,218 
Supplies 40 81 121 
Archeology 123 3,758 5,000 5,906 225 15,012 
Educational Walking Tours 	 2,902 25,611 23,816 16,205 16,621 15,902 9,825 11,055 9,131 131,068 
Site Improvements 401 2,346 8,553 11,300 
Architectural & Engineering Fees 17,977 25,363 43,340 
Personnel Expenses 	 17,144 85,480 79,620 78,256 114,600 123,767 - 	112,760 84,565 76,517 772,709  

22,374 120,297 118,369 103,676 140,556 157,087 136,967 149,887 161,867 1,111,080 

Site Maintenance: Water, Landscaping, Clean Up 
Insurance: 	Liability Insurance for Site & Parking Lot 
Educational Walking Tours: Kumu, Tour Admissions 
Personnel: 7501. of Staff Wages, Benefits, Payroll Taxes 
Parking Lot Repairs & Maintenance: 	Golf Cart Expenses 
Site Improvements: Sign, Fence, Storage Shed 
Cultural Program: 	Hokulani Holt, Educational Materials, Ethnic Story Telling 



FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA, INC. 
Parking Lot Revenue 

July 2011 July 2012 to 
June 2012 June 2013 Total 

144,000 144,000 288,000 

848 791 1,639 
9,158 9,183 18,341 
3,274 2,730 6,004 
5,760 5,760 11,520 
1,880 1,878 3,758 
3,696 3,909 7,605 

29 29 
22,000 12,075 34,075 

5,487 
97,356 69,086 166,442 

144,000 110,899 249,412 

Revenue 

Expenses 
Site Maintenance 
Facilities Maintenance and Utilities 
Parking Lot Electricity 
General Excise Tax 
Insurance 
Telephone and Internet 
Archeology 
Cultural Program 
Architectural and Engineering Expenses 
Personnel Expenses 

Site Maintenance: Water, Landscaping, Clean Up 
Insurance: Liability Insurance for Site & Parking Lot 
Cultural Program: Hokulani Holt, Educational Materials 
Personnel: 75% of Staff Wages, Benefits, Payroll Taxes 

Any revenues received in excess of expenditures have been put in reserves to fund the upcoming project expenses. 
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INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REPORT 

The Board of Directors 
Friends of Nil oku'ua, Inc. and Subsidiary 
Lahaina, Hawaii 

We have audited the accompanying consolidated financial statements of Friends of Moku'ula, 
Inc. (a nonprofit organization) and subsidiary, which comprise the consolidated statement of 
financial position as of June 30, 2013, and the related consolidated statements of activities, 
functional expenses, and cash flows for the year then ended, and the related notes to the 
financial statements. 

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements 

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these consolidated 
financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the 
United States of America; this includes the design, implementation, and maintenance of 
internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of financial statements that 
are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

Auditor's Responsibility 

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these consolidated financial statements based 
on our audit. We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally 
accepted in the United States of Ameri ca. Those standards require that we plan and perform 
the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the consolidated financial statements 
are free from material misstatement. 

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and 
disclosures in the consolidated financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the 
auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the 
consolidated financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk 
assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity's preparation and fair 
presentation of the consolidated financial statements in order to design audit procedures that 
are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the 
effectiveness of the entity's internal control. Accordingly, we express no such opinion. An 
audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the 
reasonableness of significant accounting estimates made by management, as well as 
evaluating the overall presentation of the consolidated financial statements. 

A,,,e,,ra co,in,s on :pnn 



We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a 
basis for our audit opinion. 

Opinion 

In our opinion, the consolidated financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all 
material respects, the financial position of Friends of Moku'ula, Inc. and subsidiary as of June 
30, 2013, and the changes in their net assets and their cash flows for the year then ended in 
accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. 

Other Matter 

Our audit was conducted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the financial statements as 
a whole. The detailed consolidated statement of financial position and detailed consolidated 
statement of activities are presented for purposes of additional analysis and are not a 
required part of the financial statements. Such information is the responsibility of 
management and was derived from and relates directly to the underlying accounting and 
other records used to prepare the financial statements. The information has been subjected 
to the auditing procedures applied in the audit of the financial statements and certain 
additional procedures, including comparing and reconciling such information directly to the 
underlying accounting and other records used to prepare the financial statements or to the 
financial statements themselves, and other additional procedures in accordance with auditing 
standards generally accepted in the United States of America. In our opinion, the information 
is fairly stated in all material respects in relation to the financial statements as a whole. 

Levin & Hu, LLP 
Kahului, Hawaii 
May 28 2014 	 Le4 ; 	 L 



FRIENDS OF MOKUULA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

JUNE 30, 2013 

ASSETS 

Current Assets 
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 	146,555 
Grants Receivable 7,054 
Prepaid Insurance 1.456 

Total Current Assets 155,065 

Property and Equipment 
Furniture and Equipment 21,525 
Site Improvements 8,406 
Building Improvements 7,661 

37,592 
Less; Accumulated Depreciation (22,786) 

Property and Equipment - Net 14,806 

Other Assets 
Construction in Progress 332,655 

Total Other Assets 332,655 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 	502,526 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

Current Liabilities 
Accounts Payable 	 $ 	2,626 
Accrued Payroll and Payroll Taxes 	 981 
Accrued Income Taxes 	 2,783 

Total Current Liabilities 	 6,390 

Total Liabilities 	 6,390 

Net Assets 
Unrestricted Net Assets 	 446,791 
Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 	 49,345 

Total Net Assets 	 496,136 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 	 $ 	502,526 

See accompanying notes and independent auditors' report. 
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FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013 

Temporarily 
Unrestricted Restricted Total 

REVENUE AND OTHER SUPPORT 
Parking Lease Revenue $ 	144,000 $ $ 	144,000 
Program Fees 53,030 - 53,030 
Donated Facilities, Materials, and Services 125,322 - 125,322 
Grant Income 15,690 15,000 30,690 
Contributions 4.599 1,800 6,399 
Other Income 2,196 - 2,196 

Interest 48 - 48 
Net Assets Released from Restrictions 4,575 (4,575) - 

TOTAL REVENUE AND 

OTHER SUPPORT 349,460 12,225 361,685 

EXPENSES 
Program Services 123,727 - 123,727 
Management and General 159,458 - 159,458 
Fundraising 25,211 - 25,211 

TOTAL EXPENSES 308,397 - 308,397 

INCOME TAXES 
Federal 11,527 - 11,527 

State 3,320 - 3,320 

TOTAL INCOME TAXES 14,847 - 14,847 

CHANGES IN NET ASSETS 26,216 12,225 38,441 

NET ASSETS - BEGINNING OF YEAR 420.575 37.120 457,695 

NET ASSETS - END OF YEAR $ 	446,791 $ 	49,345 $ 	496,136 

See accompanying notes and independent auditors' report. 
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FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013 

Program 	Management 
Services 	and General 	Fundraising 	Total 

Employee Related Expenses 
Salaries and Wages 	 $ 12,946 $ 	43,383 $ 	8,791 $ 	65,120 
Employee Benefits 3,544 7,823 1,857 13,225 
Payroll Taxes 1,526 4,831 800 7,157 

Tour Expenses 
Advertising and Marketing 36,901 - - 36,901 
Operations and Office Manager 10,959 - - 10,959 
Guides 10,429 - - 10,429 
Tour Admissions 3,122 - - 3,122 
Miscellaneous 1,151 - 1,151 

Professional Fees 4,924 51,065 - 55,989 
Occupancy 20,042 26,316 10,503 56,861 
Cultural Advisor 6,000 6,000 - 12,000 
Telephone and Communications 1,364 4,037 715 6,115 
Site Maintenance and Utilities 2,957 1,773 1,365 6,095 
Insurance 1,851 2,105 250 4,206 
Travel 753 1,810 - 2,563 
Website Development 1,500 - - 1,500 
Scholarships 1,000 - - 1,000 
Office and Administrative 1,353 3,110 194 4,657 
Depreciation 1,405 1,416 737 3,558 
General Excise Taxes - 5,789 - 5,789 

Total Expenses 	 $ 123,727 $ 	159,458 $ 	25,211 $308,397 

See accompanying notes and independent auditors report. 
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FRIENDS OF MOKUULA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
Changes in net assets $ 	38,441 
Adjustments to reconcile increase in net assets 

to net cash used by operating activities: 
Depreciation 3,558 

(Increase) decrease in operating assets: 
Grants Receivable (5690) 
Prepaid Expenses 604 

Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities: 
Accounts Payable (5,332) 
Accrued Payroll and Payroll Taxes (4,109) 
Accrued Pension (1263) 
Accrued Vacation (10808) 
Accrued Income Taxes 2,783 

Net cash provided by operating activities 	 18,184 

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

Purchase of property and equipment 	 (230) 
Construction in progress 

Net cash used by investing activities 	 (5,717) 

NET INCREASE IN CASH 	 12,467 

CASH AT BEGINNING OF YEAR 	 134,088 

CASH AT END OF YEAR 	 $ 146,555 

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES OF CASH FLOW INFORMATION 
Income taxes paid 	 $ 10,850 

See accompanying notes and independent auditors' report. 
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FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA AND SUBSIDIARY 
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

JUNE 30, 2013 

NOTE I - NATURE OF ORGANIZATION 

Friends of Moku'ula, Inc. (FOM) was incorporated under the laws of the State of Hawaii as 
a nonprofit corporation in 1997. The Organization's mission is to perpetuate native 
Hawaiian culture through promotion of public awareness and activities, which includes the 
following: 

Pond Restoration - The Organization is in the process of restoring, protecting, and 
preserving a historically significant pond at Lahaina, Maui known as Moku'ula and 
Mokuhina. 

Maui Nei Historical Tour—The Organization provides a walking tour through Lahaina, 
visiting and explaining significant historical sites throughout the area. 

Ka Lua 0 Kiha, Inc. (the Subsidiary) was incorporated in March 2006 to provide site 
maintenance and management for the Mokuhina pond, which is being restored by FOM. 
While the restoration is in progress, the site is temporarily used for public parking (See 
Note 4 for additional discussion). The corporation operates out of Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii. 

NOTE 2 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

a. Basis of Consolidation 

The accompanying financial statements include the accounts of FOM and Subsidiary 
(together referred to as the Organization). FOM owns 100% of the issued common stock 
of Subsidiary. All significant intercompany accounts and transactions have been 
eliminated in consolidation. 

b. Basis of Accountin 

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared on the accrual basis of 
accounting in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United 
States of America. Under this method, revenue is recognized when earned rather than 
when received and expenses are recognized when incurred rather than when paid. For 
contributions and donations, revenue is recognized when the gift is received. 

c. Basis of Presentation 

The Organization has conformed to FASB ASC 958-210-45-9 Not-for-Profit Entities, 
Classifications of Net Assets. Accordingly, the Organization is required to report 
information regarding its financial position and activities according to three classes of net 
assets. 



FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA AND SUBSIDIARY 
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

JUNE 30, 2013 

NOTE 2 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) 

c. Basis of Presentation (Continued) 

Unrestricted net assets: Net assets that are not subject to donor-imposed stipulations. 

Temporarily restricted net assets: Net assets subject to donor-imposed stipulations that 
may or will be met, either by actions of the Organization and/or the passage of time. 
When a restriction expires, temporarily restricted net assets are reclassified to unrestricted 
net assets and reported in the statement of activities as net assets released from 
restrictions. 

Permanently restricted net assets: Net assets that are subject to donor-imposed 
stipulations that they be maintained permanently by the Organization. 

d. Use of Estimates 

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally 
accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and 
assumptions that affect certain reported amounts and disclosures. Accordingly, actual 
results could differ from those estimates. 

e. Contributions 

Contributions received are reported as unrestricted, temporarily restricted, or permanently 
restricted net assets, depended on the existence and/or nature of any donor restrictions. 

Contributions, including unconditional promises to give, are recognized as revenues in 
the period received. Conditional promises to give are not recognized until they become 
unconditional. Contributions of assets other than cash are recorded at their estimated fair 
value. 

f. Fixed Assets 

Property, furniture, fixtures and equipment are recorded at cost or, if donated, at the 
approximate fair market value at date of contribution. The Organization capitalizes and 
depreciates assets with an estimated useful life greater than one year. Expenditures for 
major additions and improvements are capitalized, and for minor replacements, 
maintenance and repairs are charged to expense as incurred. 



FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA AND SUBSIDIARY 
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

JUNE 3O 2013 

NOTE 2- SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) 

f. Fixed Assets (Continued) 

Depreciation of all such items is computed on a straight-line basis over the estimated 
useful lives of the assets as follows: 

Furniture and Equipment 	 5 years 
Building and Site Improvements 	5 - 30 years 

Depreciation expense for the year ended June 30, 2013 amounted to $3,588. 

g. Income Taxes 

FOM is exempt from federal and state income taxes pursuant to Internal Revenue Code 
Section 501(c) (3) and Hawaii State Revised Statues Section 416-19 and 416-20. 
Therefore, no provision for Federal or State income taxes is required for the financial 
statements. The Organization is also classified as a public charity under section 509(a) (2) 
of the Internal Revenue Code. 

The Subsidiary is a for profit corporation which is subject to both Federal and State income 
taxes. The Subsidiary accounts for income taxes in accordance with FASB ASC 740-10-
25, Income Taxes, which requires the recognition of deferred income taxes for differences 
between the basis of assets and liabilities for financial statement and income tax purposes. 
The differences relate primarily to the charitable contributions carryover. 

At June 30, 2013, the Subsidiary established a 100% valuation allowance against the net 
deferred tax assets of $6,184, recognized for disallowed charitable contributions 
amounting to $30,918 that may be available to offset future taxable income. The 
Subsidiary has determined that realization of the net deferred tax assets is unlikely as the 
charitable contributions made to FOM each year are likely to exceed the allowable 
deduction. 

In. Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Cash and cash equivalents are defined for the purposes of presenting the statement of 
cash flows as checking accounts, savings accounts, certificates of deposits, and money 
market accounts that are readily converted to cash within one year. 



FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA AND SUBSIDIARY 
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

JUNE 30, 2013 

NOTE 2- SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) 

L Expense Allocation 

The Organization allocates expenses on a functional basis among three categories: direct 
program services, management and general, and fundraising. Most expenses are 
allocated directly to the program or support service benefited. Certain expenses are 
allocated using a percentage base. For the year ended June 30, 2013, the percentage 
base is 39.8% for management and general expenses and 20.7% for fundraising 
expenses. These percentages are based on the ratio of administrative and fundraising 
staff wages to total staff wages. 

NOTE 3- DONATED FACILITIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES 

The Organization is not required to pay rent or some of its common area maintenance 
fees for its facilities. The minimum lease payments have been valued at approximately 
$44,484, which has been recorded as in-kind revenue. 

In addition, the Organization has received the following donated materials and 
services, all of which has been recorded as in-kind revenue. 

Legal Services 	 $41,625 
Advertising Services 	 36,625 
Materials 	 2,588 

NOTE 4- OPERATING LEASE 

FOM leases a parcel of land from the County of Maui for $1 per year through January 
2037. Management has not determined a fair value of the lease and accordingly, no in-
kind revenue is reflected in the financial statements. 

The parcel, which is the intended restoration site, is currently being used as a parking 
facility, which is operated by Diamond Parking Services LLC. 	The parking lease 
agreement can be terminated by either party with ninety days written notice. The 
Subsidiary is providing site maintenance and management in exchange for the parking 
lease fees, which amounted to $144,000 for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2013 

NOTE 5- COUNTY OF MAUI GRANT 

As of June 30, 2013, FOM has been awarded $500,000 in grants from the County of Maui 
for the purposes of the site restoration and has received approximately $260,817. The 
grant has been extended and expires on December 31, 2015. 

10 



FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA AND SUBSIDIARY 
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

JUNE 30, 2013 

NOTE 6 - NET ASSETS 

As of June 30, 2013, temporarily restricted net assets are available for the following 
purposes: 

Capital Campaign 	 $ 	500 
Akoni Akana Scholarship Fund 	 14,652 
Matama Moku'ula 	 10,000 
Meetings with Stakeholders 	 5,000 
Archeologist 	 19,193 

! 	49,345 

NOTE 7 - RETIREMENT PLAN 

The Subsidiary sponsors a defined contribution plan that covers full time employees who 
have completed one year of service and have attained age 21. Contributions are made at 
a rate of 0 to 25% of employees' annual salary at the discretion of the Board of Directors. 
Contributions to the plan were $3,519 for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2013. 

NOTE 8 - CONCENTRATION OF CREDIT RISK 

The Subsidiary receives 100% of its revenues from the parking facility. The County of 
Maui, as the legal owner of the site, reviews the usage of the parking lot every five years 
and at its discretion, can deny the continued operation of the parking facility. 

NOTE 9- SUBSEQUENT EVENTS 

In accordance with ASC 855, the Organization has evaluated subsequent events through 
May 28, 2014, the date these financial statements were available to be issued. There were 
no material subsequent events that required recognition or additional disclosure in these 
financial statements. 

ii 



FRIENDS OF MOKULJLA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY 
DETAILED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 
JUNE 30, 2013 

Intercompany 	Friends of 	Ka Lua 0 

Total 	 Elimiation 	Moku'ula, Inc. 	Kiha, Inc. 

ASSETS 

Current Assets 
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 	146,555 $ 	95,126 
Accounts Receivable - (3,687) 	 3,687 
Grants Receivable 7,054 7,054 
Prepaid insurance 1,456 1,123 

Total Current Assets 155,065 106,990 

Property and Equipment 
Furniture and Equipment 21,525 21,525 
Site Improvements 8,406 8,406 
Building Improvements 7,661 7,661 

37,592 37,592 
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (22,786) (22,786) 

Property and Equipment - Net 14,806 14,806 

Other Assets 
Investment in Ka Lua 0 Kiha - (100) 	 100 
Construction in Progress 332,655 332,655 

Total Other Assets 332,655 332,755 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 	502,526 $ 	454,551 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

Current Liabilities 
Accounts Payable $ 	2,626 (3,687) 	$ 	2,590 
Accrued Payroll and Payroll Taxes 981 834 
Accrued Income Taxes 2,783 - 

Total Current Liabilities 6,390 3,424 

Total Liabilities 6,390 3,424 

Net Assets 
Common Stock - (100) 	 - 
Unrestricted Net Assets/Retained Earnings 446,791 401,782 
Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 49,345 49,345 

Total Net Assets 496,136 451,127 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS $ 	502,526 $ 	454,551 

See accompanying notes and independent auditors' report. 
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TOTAL EXPENSES 	 WIR 1W7 

$ 	51,429 

333 

51,762 

$ 51,762 

$ 	3,723 
147 

2,783 

6,653 

6,653 

100 
45,009 

45,109 

$ 	51,762 



IloNL' Diamond Parking Services LLC. Home Office • 605 1st Ave.. Suite 600 • Seattle, WA 98104-2224 

SERVICE 	(206) 284-3100 • (800) 340-PARK • Fax (206) 285-5598 

2aem4 £wi'zed & peaIad1  

PROP OWNER 	 KA LUA 0 KU-tA INC 	 LOCATION 	HM64 
LOCATION 	 505 FRONT STREET 	 VENDOR 	221341 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE FOR 

APRIL 1 2015 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2015 

APRIL MAY JUNE QUARTERLY TOTAL 
DAILY PARKING 	2096582 19,971 71 2200930 62,946.83 

MONTHLY PARKING 	1,355 37 1 32657 1 284 52 3,966.46 

TOTAL REVENUE 	 22,321 19 21 298 28 23,29382 66,913.29 

OVER-RIDE RENT DUE @ 70% 
	

$4683930 

RENT PREVIOUSLY PAID 
	

$46,20000 

RENT DUE 
	

$63930 

BALANCE ENCLOSED 
	

$639.30 

FOR INFORMATION PLEASE CALL CITY MANAGER GREG SCHMIDT (808)662-0391 
OR CONTACT GREG MATOUS CONTROLLER AT 206t 284-3100 

QUESTIONS? PLEASE CALL (800) 340-PARK. ASK FOR THE' APPROPRIATE DEPARTMENT OR ASK FOR JON OR JOEL D1AMONDJ 



Diamond Parking Services LLC. Home Office • 605 1st Ave., Suite 600 • Seattle. WA 98104-222 

SERVICE 	 (206) 284-3100. (800) 340-PARK • Fax (206) 285-5598 

Il4 	
ied & pe.'oIed' 

PROP OWNER 
	

KA LUA 0 KIHA INC 
	

LOCATION. 	HM64 

LOCATION 
	

505 FRONT STREET 
	

VENDOR 	221341 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE FOR 

APRIL 1, 2015 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2015 

	

APRIL 	 MAY 	 JUNE 
	

QUARTERLY TOTAL 

	

DAILY PARKING 
	

20,96582 	19,971 71 	22,009.30 
	

62,946.83 

	

MONTHLY PARKING 
	

1,35537 	1,32657 	1,28452 
	

3,966.46 

TOTAL REVENUE 
	

22,321 19 	21,298.28 	23,293.82 	 66,913.29 

OVER-RIDE RENT DUE @ 70% 
	

$46,83930 

RENT PREVIOUSLY PAID 
	

$46,20000 

RENT DUE 
	

$639.30 

BALANCE ENCLOSED 
	

$639.30 

FOR INFORMATION PLEASE CALL CITY MANAGER GREG SCHMIDT (808)662-0391 
OR CONTACT GREG MATOUS, CONTROLLER AT (206) 284-3100 

QUESTIONS? PLEASE CALL (800) 340-PARK, ASK FOR THE APPROPRIATE DEPARTMENT OR ASK FOR JON OR JOEL DIAMOND J 



.flfl2y 
1120 U.S. Corporation Income Tax Return OMB No. 1545-0123 

Form 

Department of the Treasury For calendar year 2009 or tax year beginning 	--/1/2009, ending - - - 	/20 ©09 Internal Revenue Service See separate instructions. 
A 	Check if: Name B 	Employer identification number 
la 	Consolidated return 

(attach Form 851) Use IRS KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 20-4656092 
b 	Lifelnonlife consoli- label. Number, Street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. C 	Date incorporated 

dated return ..... E Otherwise, 
2 	Personal holding co. print or 505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 3/24/2006 

(attach ScSi. PH). 	. 	. type. City or town 	 State 	 ZIP code D 	Total assets (see instructions) 
3 	Personal service corp. 

(see instructions). 	. 	.  LAHAINA 	 HI 	 96761 $ 	 109,5251 
E 	Check if: 	(I) 	Initial return 	(2) 0 Final return 	(3) 0 Name change 	(4) Address change 4 	Schedule M-3 attached 	Lii 

la 	Gross receipts or sales 	 144,0001 	I 	b Less returns and allowances 	I 	I 	I 	c Sal IS_  144,000 - 
2 	Cost of goods sold (Schedule A, line 8) ............................... 2 

3 144,000 3 	Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line I 	............................... 

4 4 	Dividends (Schedule C, line 19) .................................. 

5 38 5 	Interest 	........................................... 

6 6 	Gross rents ......................................... 
.E 7 	Gross royalties 	.......................................7  

8 8 	Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1120)) ........................ 

9 9 	Net gain or (loss) from Form 4797, Part II, line 17 (attach Form 4797) ................. 

10  
II 144,038 - 

10 	Other income (see instructions—attach schedule) ........................... 
11 	Total income. Add lines 3 through 10 

-. 12 	Compensation of officers (Schedule E, line 4) .......................... 12  
13 39,131 — 13 	Salaries and wages (less employment credits) ............................ 

14 334 - 14 	Repairs and maintenance .................................... 

15  
16  
17 12,267 

0 
18 	Interest 	........................................... 

- 
18  

— 
19 6,468 — 

15 	Bad 	debts 	.......................................... 

20  

16 	Rents 	............................................ 
17 	Taxes and licenses ....................................... 

21  

19 	Charitable contributions ..................................... 

22  

20 	Depreciation from Form 4562 not claimed on Schedule A or elsewhere on return (attach Form 4562) ....... 
21 	Depletion 	.......................................... 
22 	Advertising 	.......................................... 

23 3,913 — 23 	Pension, profit-sharing, etc., plans ................................. 

24  . 24 	Employee benefit programs ................................... 

25  ( 25 	Domestic production activities deduction (attach Form 8903) ....................... 
26 23,712 - 
27 85,825 27 	Total deductions. Add lines 12 through 26 ........................... 
28 58,213 

26 	Other deductions (attach schedule) ................................ 

28 	Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 . 	. 
29 	Less: 	a 	Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) ...........29a 

b Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) 	 29b 29c  
30 58,213 
31 9,553 - 31 	Total tax (Schedule J, line 10) 	..................... . 

30 	Taxable income. Subtract line 29c from line 28 (see instructions) 	.................... 

. .. 	- 	.... 
CL 

	

32a 	2008 overpayment credited to 2009 ......32a 	 6,255 	. 	.., 

	

b 	2009 estimated tax payments 	 32b 	11,5001  

c 	2009 refund applied for on Form 4466 . 	. 	. 	32c 	 .) d Bal 	32d 	 17,755 

e 	Tax deposited with Form 7004 .......................32e 
Credits: (1) Form 2439 	 I 	(2) Form 4136 32f 

g 	Refundable credits from Form 3800, line 19c, and Form 8827, line 8c .......32g 32h 17,755 — 
33 33 	Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached ............ 	bF II  

' 34 	Amount owed. If line 32h is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount owed ..........34 
35 	Overpayment. If line 32h is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid ..........35 81202 

36 5,202 ' 36 	Enter amount from line 35 you want: Credited to 2010 estimated tax 	 3,0001 	Refunded 
Under penalties of perjury. I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the beat of my knowledge and belief, it is 

Si true, 
Sign 

correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge. 
May the IRS discuss this return with 

HH ere the preparer shown below see 
Signature of officer 	 Date 	 Title 	 instructions)? 	Yes 	No 

Preparer's 	r 	ç) Date Check if self- Preparers SSN or PTIN 
Paid signature 	_Yu.L 	F' 	'-.') 11/22/2010 employed 575-72-2863 
Preparer's Firm's name (or yours 	CHRISTINE RIECKE-GONZALES, CPA, LLC EIN 

Phone no. 	(808) 575-2181 Use Only itself-employed), 	 77 APALAPANI LANE 
ZIP code 	96708 address, and ZIP code 	HAIKU 	 State HI 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 	 Form 1120 (2009) 

IRTAI 



Form 1120 (2009) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 20-4656092 	Page 2 
tirnr Cost of Goods Sold (see instructions)  

I I 
2 

Inventory at beginning of year .............................. 
2 

3 

Purchases 	..................................... 
Cost of labor 	................................... 3 

4 4 
5 5 
6 

Additional section 263A costs (attach schedule) ...................... 

6 
7 

Other costs (attach schedule) ............................. 
Total. Add lines 1 through 5 	.............................. 

7 
8 

Inventory at end of year 	............................... 
Cost of goods sold. Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and on page 1 	line 2 ......... 8 

9a Check all methods used for valuing closing inventory: 

(0 E Cost 

(ii)  Lower of cost or market 

(iii) Other (Specify method used and attach explanation.) 

b Check if there was a writedown of subnormal goods ................................ LII 
c Check if the LIFO inventory method was adopted this tax year for any goods (if checked, attach Form 970) .......... 
d If the LIFO inventory method was used for this tax year, enter percentage (or amounts) of closing 

inventory computed under LIFO ............................. 9d 

e If property is produced or acquired for resale, do the rules of section 263A apply to the corporation' ........ Yes 	E] No 

Was there any change in determining quantities, cost, or valuations between opening and closing inventory? 

If "Yes, 	attach explanation 	................................... [1 Yes 	[1 No 

.- Tmri 	Dividends and Special Deductions (see instructions) (a) Dividends 
received b)° 

(c) Special deductions 
(a) X (b) 

I 	Dividends from less4han-20%-owned domestic corporations (other than 

debt-financed stock) 	..........................  

	

2 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations (other than 

debt-financed stock) 	...........................  

	

3 	Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations .......  

	

4 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-than-20%-owned public utilities .......  

	

5 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities ......  

	

6 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

7 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

8 	Dividends from wholly owned foreign subsidiaries 	................. 

	

9 	Total. Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 

	

10 	Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 	........  

	

11 	Dividends from affiliated group members ...................  

	

12 	Dividends from certain FSCs .......................  

	

13 	Dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3, 6, 7, 8, 11, or 12 ...... 

	

14 	Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpart F (attach Form(s) 5471) 

	

15 	Foreign dividend gross up 

	

16 	IC DISC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1 2 or 3 

	

17 	Other dividends 

	

18 	Deduction for dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities 

	

19 	Total dividends. Add lines 1 through 17. Enter here and on page 1, line 4 . 	. 	. 

	

20 	Total special deductions. Add lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 18. Enter here and on page 1, line 29b 

70  

80  
see instruct  

42  
48  
70  
80  

________________ 100  

100  
100  
100  

_________________ . • 

Emmr.-MOM Compensation of Officers (see instructions for page 1, line 12) 
Note: Comelete Schedule Eon/v/f total receiots (line la 0/us lines 4 throuch 10 on oaqe 1) are $500. 000 or more. 

(a) Name of officer (b) Social security number 
(C) Percent of 

time devoted to 
business 

Percent of corporation stock owned  (f) Amount of compensation 
(d) Common (e) Preferred 

2 	Total compensation of officers 	................................. 
3 	Compensation of officers claimed on Schedule A and elsewhere on return 	................ 
4 

___________________________ 
_________________________ 

Form 1120 (2009) 



Form 1120 (2009) 	KA LLJA 0 KIHA, INC 	 20-4656092 	Page 3 
Tax_Computation_  (see _instructions)  

I 	Check if the corporation is a member of a controlled group (attach Schedule O(Form 1120)) 	........P 

2 	Income tax. Check if a qualified personal service corporation (see instructions) ............... 
3 	Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626) 	............................... 
4 	Add lines 2 and 3 	......................................... 
5a 	Foreign tax credit (attach Form 1118) 	.....................5a  

b 	Credit from Form 8834 	.........................5b  
c 	General business credit (attach Form 3800) ...................5c  

d 	Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 	..............5d  

e 	Bond credits from Form 8912 ........................Se  

6 	Total credits. Add lines 5a through 5e 	................................ 
7 	Subtract line 6 from line 4 	..................................... 
8 	Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 	...................... 
9 	Other taxes. Check if from: 	Form 4255 	7 Form 8611 	 Form 8697 

Form 8866 	Form 8902 	LI Other (attach schedule) 	...... 
10 	Total tax. Add lines 7 through 9. Enter here and on page 1, line 31 

2 9,553 
3 

4 9,553 - 

6 

9,553 
8 

9 

10 91553 - 
()thar lnfnrmitinn (qtnt= insfriir.tirins't 

I 

2 

a 

b 

c 

3 

4 

a 

b 

5 

a 

Check accounting method: 	a 	LII Cash 	bIFA-71 Accrual 	c 	Other (specify) 

See the instructions and enter the: 

Business activity code no. 	I30 

Business activity Do- 	L&QI -SERVICES  -------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Product or service 	SITE AND FACILITIES 

Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group? ......................
If "Yes," enter name and EIN of the parent corporation 

At the end of the tax year: 

Did any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt 
organization own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 
corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) ........... 
Did any individual or estate own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes", complete Part! of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) .......
At the end of the tax year, did the corporation: 

Own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of stock entitled to vote of any 
foreign or domestic corporation not included on Form 851, Affiliations Schedule? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions . 	. 
If "Yes," complete (i) through (iv).  

. 	. 
: 

X 

- X 
No 

x 

(I) Name of Corporation 
gil) Employer 

Identification Number 
(if an 

ilili Country of U 	7' c Incorporation 

(iv) Percentage 
Owned in Voting 

Stock 

Form 1120 (2009) 



Form 1120 (2009) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page 4 
MIM,  Continued 

b Own directly an interest of 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, an interest of 50% or more in any foreign or domestic partnership 
(including an entity treated as a partnership) or in the beneficial interest of a trust? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions . X 
If "Yes,"_  complete 	through _(i)_ 	_(iv).  

(ii) Employer (iv) Maximum 
(i) Name of Entity Identification Number (iii) Country of Organization Percentage Owned in 

(if any)  Profit, Loss, or Capital 

6 During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) in 

X 
If "Yes," file Form 5452, Corporate Report of Nondividend Distributions. 

excess of the corporation's current and accumulated earnings and profits? (See sections 301 and 316.) ........................ 

If this is a consolidated return, answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 851 for each subsidiary. 

7 At any time during the tax year, did one foreign person own, directly or indirectly, at least 25% of (a) the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote or (b) the total value of all classes of the corporation's stock" ........... 

For rules of attribution, see section 318. If "Yes," enter: 

(I) Percentage owned 	Do, 	 and 	country 	- 
(c) The corporation may have to file Form 5472, Information Return of a 25% Foreign-Owned U.S. Corporation or a Foreign 

Corporation Engaged in a U.S. Trade or Business. Enter the number of Forms 5472 attached 

8 Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered debt instruments with original issue discount ............ 
If checked, the corporation may have to file Form 8281, Information Return for Publicly Offered Original Issue Discount Instruments.. 

9 Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year 	10. 	$ 	----------------------------------------- 
10 Enter the number of shareholders at the end of the tax year (if 100 or fewer) 	 - 

11 If the corporation has an NOL for the tax year and is electing to forego the carryback period, check here ........... 	No,  E 
If the corporation is filing a consolidated return, the statement required by Regulations section 1.1502-21(b)(3) must be attached or 
the election will not be valid. 

12 Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years (do not reduce it by any deduction on line 29a) 	11, 	$ 

13 Are the corporation's total receipts (line 1 a plus lines 4 through 10 on page 1) for the tax year and its total assets at the end of the 
tax year less than $250,000? 	.......................................... 

If "Yes," the corporation is not required to complete Schedules L, M-1, and M-2 on page 5. Instead, enter the total amount of cash 
distributions and the book value of property distributions (other than cash) made during the tax year. 	Im. 	$ 

Form 1120 (2009) 



r 	 72,7491 722 

8,49 

Form 1120 (2009) 	KALUAOKIHA.INC. 	 5 
.- iirnri.w uaiance sneets ner books 	I 	BeginninQ of tax year 	I 	End of tax year 

Assets 

	

I 	Cash ................... 
2a Trade notes and accounts receivable ....... 
b Less allowance for bad debts .......... 

	

3 	Inventories ................ 

	

4 	U.S. government obligations .......... 
5 Tax-exempt securities (see instructions) ...... 
6 Other current assets (attach schedule) ..... 

	

7 	Loans to shareholders ............. 

	

8 	Mortgage and real estate loans ......... 
9 Other investments (attach schedule) ....... 

lOa Buildings and other depreciable assets ...... 
b Less accumulated depreciation ........ 

ha Depletable assets .............. 
to Less accumulated depletion .......... 

	

12 	Land (net of any amortization) .......... 
13a Intangible assets (amortizable only) ....... 

b Less accumulated amortization ......... 

	

14 	Other assets (attach schedule) ........ 

Liabilities and Shareholders Equity 
16 	Accounts payable ................ 

18 	Other current liabilities (attach schedule) 
19 	Loans from 	shareholders ............................................. 

21 	Other liabilities (attach schedule) 
22 	Capital stock: 	a 	Preferred stock ........  

b 	Common stock .......... 
23 	Additional paid-in capital 
24 	Retained earnings—Appropriated (attach schedule) 
25 	Retained earnings—Unappropriated 
26 	Adjustments to shareholders' equity (attach schedule) 

28 	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 

17 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in less than 1 year.  

20 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in 1 year or more.  

. 	 .• 

.: 

- 	- 

1,211 
. 

., 	 . 	 5,916 

. 	 6,124 

- 	 - 	- 

- 	
- 	 1 	 100 
. 

. 	 97,385 

 - 	I 	 109,525 

__________________  

6,170 

100 1 0J ________ -- -- 

27 	Less cost of treasury stock  

. 

- 

. 

- 	-- - 	
- 

73,698 

81,239 
TTW1!15 	Reconciliation of Income (Loss) 

Note: Schedule M-3 required instead of 
per Books With 

Schedule M-1 if total 
Income per Return 

assets are $10 million or more—see instructions 	- 	 - 

I 23,687 7 Income recorded on books this year not - 

2 9,553 included on this return (itemize): 
3 Excess of capital losses over capital gains Tax-exempt interest 	$ 
4 Income subject to tax not recorded on books -: 

this year (itemize): -... 	....-.......... - 

Net income (loss) per books 	........... 

-_______________ 8 
-------------- -------- 

Deductions on this return not charged 
5 

Federal income tax per books ........... 

Expenses recorded on books this year not . against book income this year (itemize): I 
deducted on this return (itemize): 

- 

a Depreciation 	....$ 
a Depreciation 	 $ to Charitable contributions 	$ 
b Charitable contributions 	. 	. 	. $ 23,532 
c Travel and entertainment 	$ 

ACCRUED VACATION  
______________ 24,973 9 

58,213 6 	Add lines 1 through 5 58,213 10 
Add lines 7 and 8 ...........
Income (page 1, line 28)-4ine 6 less line 9 

w-m,TT.mraiviEV Analysis of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 25, Schedule L)  
I 73,698 5 Distributions: 	a Cash  

23.687 2 
Balance at beginning of year 	........... 
Net income (loss) per books ........... b Stock  

.. _______________ 3 	Other increases (itemize): 
6 Other decreases (itemize): 

7 

c 	Property 	...... 

Add lines 5 and 6 	.........
4 97,3 ~85 97,385 Addlines1,2,and 3 	............ .. 8 Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 

Form 1120 (2009) 



SCHEDULE G 
(Form 1120) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Information on Certain Persons Owning the 
Corporation's Voting Stock 

10- Attach to Form 1120. 
110  See instructions on page 2. 

OMB No.1545-0123 

M 
Name 
	

Employer identification number (EIN) 

pjj 	Certain Entities Owning the Corporations Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, Question 4a). 
Complete columns (i) through (v) below for any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including 
any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt organization that owns directly 20% or more, or 
owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the corporations 
stock entitled to vote (see instructions). 

(ii) Employer Identification 1 	
..) Type of Entity 	(i (i) Name of Entity 	

Number (if any) 	
(is 

I 
v) Country of Organization (v) Percentage Owned in Voting Stock 

	

U 
	

I 

Certain Individuals and Estates Owning the Corporations Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, 
Question 4b). Complete columns (I) through (iv) below for any individual or estate that owns directly 20% 
or more, or owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, 	 Schedule G (Form 1120) 2009 
see the Instructions for Form 1120. 
(H TA) 

Line IR. Sfth 1 (1 JIM - flfhr (',irrc,if 1 	I4.- 



1120 U.S. Corporation Income Tax Reurn- OMB No. 1545-0123 

©10 
Form 
Department of the Treasury For calendar year 2010 or tax year beginning 	7/1/2010, ending - - - 	/30/2011 ... 
Internal Revenue Service __________ 	 See separate instructions.  - 
A 	Check if: Name B 	Employer identification number 
la 	Consolidated return 

(attach Form 851) 	LI KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 20-4656092 
b 	Life/nonlife consoli- Print Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. C 	Date incorporated 

dated return ..... LI or 
2 	Personal holding co. type 505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 3/24/2006 

City or town 	 State 	 ZIP code D 	Total assets (see instructions) (attach Sch. PH) . 	. 
3 	Personal service corp. 

ILAHAINA (see instructions). 	. 	LI HI 	 96761 $ 	 59,4541 
E 	Check if: (1) 0 Initial return 	(2) LI Final return 	(3) 	Name change (4) Address change 4 	Schedule M-3 attached 	LI 

la 	Gross receipts or sales 	[ 	144,000I 	I 	b Less returns and allowances 	 I I 	C Bal 	0,  Ic 144,000 - 
2 
3 144,000 3 	Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line lc .............................. 

4 4 	Dividends (Schedule C, line 19) ................................. 

5 91 5 	Interest 	.......................................... 

6 6 	Gross rents 	......................................... 
. 7 	Gross 	royalties 	....................................... 7 

8 8 	Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1120)) ....................... 

9 9 	Net gain or (toss) from Form 4797, Part II, line 17 (attach Form 4797) ................. 

10  10 	Other income (see instructions—attach schedule) .......................... 

II 144,091 - 11 	Total income. Add lines 3 through 10 
12 	Compensation of officers (Schedule E, line 4) .......................... 12  

13 37,749 

	

2 	Cost of goods sold (Schedule A, line 8) .............................. 

	

13 	Salaries and wages (less employment credits) ........................... 
14 239 
15  
16  

14 	Repairs and maintenance ................................... 
15 	Bad 	debts 	......................................... 

17 12,418 
16 	Rents 	........................................... 
17 	Taxes and licenses 	...................................... 

18  18 	Interest 	.......................................... 
19 6,345 - 19 	Charitable contributions .................................... 
20  20 	Depreciation from Form 4562 not claimed on Schedule A or elsewhere on return (attach Form 4562) ...... 
21  21 	Depletion 	......................................... 
22  22 	Advertising 	......................................... 
23 3,775 - 23 	Pension, profit-sharing, etc., plans ................................ 
24  24 	Employee benefit programs .................................. 
25  $ 25 	Domestic production activities deduction (attach Form 8903) ...................... 
26 26,464 

27 	Total deductions. Add tines 12 through 26 ........................... 27 86,990 
28 57,101 - 28 	Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 	. 

10 29 	Less: 	a 	Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) ...........29a 
b Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) 	 29b 29c 0 

, 30 	Taxable income. Subtract line 29c from line 28 (see instructions) 	.................... 30 57,101 - 
31 9,275 - 

26 	Other deductions (attach schedule) ............................... 

32a 	2009 overpayment credited to 2010 ......32a 	 3,000 
---: 

c 	2010 refund applied for on Form 4466. 	. 	. 	32c 	( 	) d Bat 	32d 10,900 
i 

b 	2010 estimated tax payments. 	.......32b 	 7,900 	.• ..--. 31 	Total tax (Schedule J, line 10) 	................................. 

e 	Tax deposited with Form 7004 .......................32e 
f 	Credits: (1) Form 2439 	 I 	(2) Form 4135 	32f 0 

g 	Refundable credits from Form 3800, line 19c, and Form 8827, line 8c .......32g 32h 10,900 

33 

- 
33 	Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached .............. P' LI 

0 34 	Amount owed. If line 32h is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount owed .......... .-- 
35 1,625 - 
36 0 

35 	Overpayment. If line 32h is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid .......... 
36 	Enter amount from line 35 you want: Credited to 2011 estimated tax 	 1,6251 Refunded P' 

Under penalties of perjury. I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, 

Sign 
complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge. 

return with 

Here I 
May the IRS discuss this 

I

________________________________________ 

 the preparer shown below see 

EXI Signature of officer 	 Date 	 Title instructions)? 	Yes 	No 

Print/Type preparer's name 	Preparer's signature Date . PTIN 

Paid CHRISTINE RIECKE-GO 12/12/2011 P01337993 
Preparer Firm's name 	P' CHRISTINE RIECKE-GONZALES, CPA, LLC Firm's EIN 	27-2409011 

Use Only Firm's address 	77 APALAPANI LANE Phone no. 	(808) 575-2181 
City 	 HAIKU 	 State HI ZIP code 	96708 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 	 Form 1120 (2010) 
(HTA) 



Form 1120 (2010) KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 Page 2 
• yTir_ 	Cost of Goods Sold (see instructions) 	 - 

I 	Inventory at beginning of year ............................ 

2 	Purchases ................................... 

3 	Cost of labor 	.................................. 
4 	Additional section 263A costs (attach schedule) ..................... 
5 	Other costs (attach schedule) ............................ 

6 	Total. Add lines 1 through 5 ............................. 
7 	Inventory at end of year .............................. 

8 	Cost of goods sold. Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and on page 1 line 2 ........ 

I 

2 

3 

4 
5 

--- 
7 

9a Check all methods used for valuing closing inventory: 

(1) 	Cost 

(ii) LI Lower of cost or market 

(iii) 1-1 Other (Specify method used and attach explanation.) 

b Check if there was a writedown of subnormal goods ............................... 

c Check if the LIFO inventory method was adopted this tax year for any goods (if checked, attach Form 970) .......... WEI 
d If the LIFO inventory method was used for this tax year, enter percentage (or amounts) of closing 

inventory computed under LIFO .............................9d I 
e If property is produced or acquired for resale, do the rules of section 263A apply to the corporation 	 .Yes 	LII No 

Was there any change in determining quantities, cost, or valuations between opening and closing inventory? 

	

If "Yes,' attach explanation ................................... [1 Yes 	[1 No 

Dividends and Special Deductions (see instructions) (a) Dividends 
received 0  (b)°/ 

(c) Special deductions 
(a) x (b) 

I 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned domestic corporations (other than 

debt-financed stock) 	..........................  

	

2 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations (other than 

debt-financed stock) 	..........................  

	

3 	Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations .......  

	

4 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-than-20%-owned public utilities .....  

	

5 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities ......  

	

6 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs ...... 

	

7 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

8 	Dividends from wholly owned foreign subsidiaries 	...............  

	

9 	Total. Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 	............ 

	

10 	Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 	.......  

	

11 	Dividends from affiliated group members ...................  

	

12 	Dividends from certain FSCs ........................  

	

13 	Dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3, 6, 7, 8, 11, or 12 ...... 

	

14 	Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpart F (attach Form(s) 5471) . 

	

15 	Foreign dividend gross-up 	......................... 

	

16 	IC-DISC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1, 2, or 3 	......... 

	

17 	Other dividends 	.............................  

	

18 	Deduction for dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities 

	

19 	Total dividends. Add lines 1 through 17. Enter here and on page 1, line 4. 	. 	. 

	

20 	Total special deductions. Add lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 18. Enter here and on page 1, line 

70 0 

80 0 
see instruct. 1 	 0 

42 0 
48 0 

________________ 70 0 
80 0 
100 0 

. 	..'•:•• 	.. . 0 

100 0 
100 0 
100 0 

________________ .::............ 

•:., 

.'. 	..' 

.•..•• 	.: 

________________ 
_______________ 

. 	. 
0 . 	'. 	. 	. 

29b 0 
. 

Compensation of Officers (see instructions for page 1, line 12) 
Note: Complete Schedule E only if total receipts (line la plus lines 4 through 10 on page 1) are $500,000 or more. 

(a) Name of officer (b) Social security number 
(C) Percent Of 

time devoted to 
business 

Percent of corporation stock owned  (f) Amount of compensation 
(ci) Common (e) Preferred 

% % % 0 
% %  0 
% % % 0 
% % % 0 
% % % 0 

2 	Total compensation of officers ................................. 
3 	Compensation of officers claimed on Schedule A and elsewhere on return 

4 	Subtract line 3 from line 2. Enter the result here and on page 1, line 12 

0 
0 
0 

Form 1120 (2010) 



Form 1120(2010) KA LUA OK 

I Check if the corporation is a member of a controlled group (attach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) ........ I,. [J 
2 Income tax. Check if a qualified personal service corporation (see instructions) ..............2 9,275 

3 3 Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626) 	.............................. _ 9,275 - 4 

. 

 Add 	lines 	2 and 	3 	......................................... 

b 5b 

c 

5a 	Foreign tax credit (attach Form 1118) 	....................5a 

5c 

d 

Credit from Form 8834, line 29 	..................... 
General business credit (attach Form 3800) ................... 

5d 1 

e 

Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 	.............. 
Bond credits from Form 8912 ........................ 5e 

6 Total credits. Add lines 5a through 5e 	................................ 6 0 - 
9,275 - 7 Subtract line 6 from line 4 	....................................7 

8 

9 

Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 	.....................8  
Other taxes. Check if from: 	EForm 4255 	EForm 8611 	Lii Form 8697 

F— ] Form 8866 	Form 8902 	jIIJ Other (attach schedule) 

10 9,275 10 	Total tax. Add lines 7 through 9. Enter here and on page 1, line 31 
t71F1 flthr Infnrmaf inn 	insfriitinns't 

I 

2 

a 

b 

c 

3 

4 

a 

b 

5 

a 

Check accounting method: 	a 	Cash 	b 	Accrual 	c 	LII Other (specify) 

See the instructions and enter the: 

Business activity code no. 11,  531310 
Business activity 	LQRIYIcES --------------------------------------------------------------------  
Product or service 	SITE AND FACILITIES 
Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group? ....................
If "Yes," enter name and EIN of the parent corporation 

At the end of the tax year: 

Did any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt 
organization own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 
corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) ............. 
Did any individual or estate own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part II of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) .......
At the end of the tax year, did the corporation: 

Own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of stock entitled to vote of any 
foreign or domestic corporation not included on Form 851, Affiliations Schedule? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions . 
If "Yes,"  complete (i) through (iv).  

Yes No — 

- X 

. 
X - 
- X 

- X 

(i) Name of Corporation 
(i) Employer 

Identification Number 
(if any) 

(iii) Country 0 
Incorporation 

(iv) Percentage 
Owned in Voting 

 Stock 

Form 1120 (2010) 



Form 1120 (2010) 	KALUAO KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page 4 
MMM mr 	Continued 

Yes No 
b Own directly an interest of 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, an interest of 50% or more in any foreign or domestic partnership 

(including an entity treated as a partnership) or in the beneficial interest of a trust? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions X 
If "Yes," complete (i) through (iv). . 

(I) Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer 

Identification Number (iii) Country of Organization 
(iv) Maximum 

Percentage Owned in 
(if any)  Profit, Loss, or Capital 

6 During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) in 
excess of the corporation's current and accumulated earnings and profits? (See sections 301 and 316.) ............... - x 
If "Yes," file Form 5452, Corporate Report of Nondividend Distributions.. 
If this is a consolidated return answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 851 for each subsidiary.  

7 At any time during the tax year, did one foreign person own, directly or indirectly, at least 25% of (a) the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote or (b) the total value of all classes of the corporation's stock? ............ x 
For rules of attribution, see section 318. If "Yes," enter: 
(I) Percentage owned 	 and(ii)Owner's country . 	. 	. 

(c) The corporation may have to file Form 5472, Information Return of a 25% Foreign-Owned U.S. Corporation or a Foreign •. 	. 
Corporation Engaged in a U.S. Trade or Business. Enter the number of Forms 5472 attached b. .  

8 Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered debt instruments with original issue discount ............ Ill LII . 

If checked, the corporation may have to file Form 8281, Information Return for Publicly Offered Original Issue Discount Instruments. 

9 Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year 	$ . 

10 Enter the number of shareholders at the end of the tax year (if 100 or fewer) - 

11 If the corporation has an NOL for the tax year and is electing to forego the carryback period, check here ........... 10. LI 

— 

- 

If the corporation is filing a consolidated return, the statement required by Regulations section 1.1502-21(b)(3) must be attached or  
the election will not be valid. 

- 

12 Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years (do not reduce it by any deduction on line 29a.) 	W $ 
13 Are the corporation's total receipts (line 1 a plus lines 4 through 10 on page 1) for the tax year and its total assets at the end of the . 

x 
If "Yes," the corporation is not required to complete Schedules L, M-, and M-2 on page 5. Instead, enter the total amount of cash 1 

tax year less than $250,000'? ...........................................

IL 

distributions and the book value of property distributions (other than cash) made during the tax year. 	$ 
14 Is the corporation required to file Schedule UTP (Form 1120), Uncertain Tax Position Statement (see instructions)'? ..........  

If "Yes," complete and attach Schedule UTP. 

Form 1120 (2010) 



Form 1120 (2010) 	KA LUAU KIHA. INC. 	 flAcncy) 

JEMtmr 	Balance Sheets per Books Beginning of tax year End of tax year 
Assets 

I 	Cash 

2a Trade notes and accounts receivable ........ 
b 	Less allowance for bad debts ..........  

3 	Inventories .................. 
4 	U.S. government obligations 
5 	Tax-exempt securities (see instructions) ....... 
6 	Other current assets (attach schedule) ....... 
7 	Loans to shareholders 
8 	Mortgage and real estate loans 
9 	Other investments (attach schedule) 

ba 	Buildings and other depreciable assets 

b 	Less accumulated depletion ..........________________ 
12 	Land (net of any amortization) ........... 
13a 	Intangible assets (amortizable only) ........ 

b 	Less accumulated amortization .........  
14 	Other assets (attach schedule) 
15 	Total assets 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
96,722 56,122 

. 
0 

•... 

0 

. 

( 	 1 
. 

. 	. 	:. 	:.. 

: 	. 	. 	., 12,803 3,332 

. 	:•. 	•:••... 	. 	. 
0 0 ( 

ha 	Depletable assets ..............________________  
0 0 ( 

_________________ .: 	.. 

0 0 ( 

17 	Mortgages notes bonds payable in less than 1 year.  

109 525 59454 

b 	Less accumulated depreciation ..........  

Liabilities and Shareholders Equity 
16 	Accounts payable ............... 

18 	Other current liabilities (attach schedule) 
19 	Loans from shareholders 
20 	Mortgages notes bonds payable in 1 year or more 
21 	Other liabilities (attach schedule) 
22 	Capital stock: 	a 	Preferred stock ......... 

b Common stock 
23 	Additional paid in capital 
24 	Retained earnings—Appropriated (attach schedule) 
25 	Retained earnings—Unappropriated 
26 	Adjustments to shareholders' equity (attach schedule) 
27 	Less cost of treasury stock 
28 	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 

5,916 1,508 . 	..... 	...... 

6,124 7,438 

100 
_________________  

100 100 100 

. 	: 	.. 

: 	. 

97,385 50,408 

 109,525 59,454 
TPrT'31 	Reconciliation of Income (Loss) ner Books With Income ner Return 

Note: Schedule M-3 required instead of Schedule M-1 if total assets are $10 million or more—see instructions 

I 	Net income (loss) per books 	........... 
2 	Federal income tax per books ........... 
3 	Excess of capital losses over capital gains 
4 	Income subject to tax not recorded on books 

this year (itemize): 

5 	Expenses recorded on books this year not 
deducted on this return (itemize): 

a Depreciation 	 $ 
b Charitable contributions 	. 	. 	. 	. $ 
C Travel and entertainment 	. 	. 	. $ 

Accrued Vacation 

6 	Add lines 1 through 5 

93,655 

1,132 

-46,977 7 

8 

a 
b 

9 
10 

Income recorded on books this year not 
included on this return (itemize): 
Tax-exempt interest 	$ 

.
Deductions on this return not charged 
against book income this year (itemize): 
Depreciation 	. 	. 	. 	$ - ------------ 
Charitable contributions 	$ 

Add tines 7 and 8 .......... 0 
Income (page 1, line 28)—line 6 less line 9 

. 	. 
. 

0 

9,291 

. 	. 
-.. 	.. 

0 :.....:.: 
. 	. 	.. 

: 
0 

. 	: 

. 	i 	. 

94,787 

57,101 57,101 
11!i'I 	Analysis of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 25, Schedule L)  

I 	Balance at beginning of year 	........... 
2 	Net income (loss) per books ........... 
3 	Other increases (itemize): 

4 	Add lines 1, 2, and 3 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 	. 

97,385 5 

6 

7 
8 

Distributions: 	a 	Cash 	....... 
b 	Stock 	....... 
c Property  

Other decreases (itemize): 

Add lines 5 and 6 
Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 

______________ 
-46977 _______________ 

.: 	. 	.. 
. 

0 0 

50.4081 50.408 
Form 1120 (2010) 



SCHEDULE G 	 Information on Certain Persons Owning the 	OMBNo.1545o123 

(Form 1120) 	 Corporation's Voting Stock 
Department of the Treasury 	 10,  Attach to Form 1120. 	 2010  
Internal Revenue Service 	 10,  See instructions on page 2. 
Name 	 Employer identification number (EIN) 

KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 
IT1 	Certain Entities Owning the Corporations Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, Question 4a). 

Complete columns (i) through (v) below for any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including 
any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt organization that owns directly 20% or more, or 
owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the corporation's 
stock entitled to vote (see instructions). 

(I) Name of Entity 	
(t) Employer Identification 	

(iii) Type of Entity 	(iv) Country of Organization (v) Percentage Owned in Voting Stock 

000% 

ff 	J Certain Individuals and Estates Owning the Corporations Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, 
Question 4b). Complete columns (i) through (iv) below for any individual or estate that owns directly 20% 
or more, or owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 
.,'JI pui a LIIJI IQ 0 tI.JL,I\ CII LI LICU LU VU LC kOUC 11101.1 L1L.LIIJ I III01 

(i) Name of Individual or Estate 
(n) Identifying 

Number (if any) 

(iii) Country of 
Citizenship (see 

instructions) 

(iv) Percentage Owned 

in Voting Stock 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, 	 Schedule G (Form 1120) 2010 

see the Instructions for Form 1120. 
(HTA) 



KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 

Line 26 (1120) - Other Deductions 
I 	High Speed Internet 1 506 
2 Telephone 	- 2 - 2,856 
3 Office and ComputerSuppUes 	 - 3 735 
4 Dues and Subscnptions - 	 - 	 - 4 104 
5 Common Area Maintenance Fees 5 3,634 
6Utilities 	 - 	-- 6 2,222 
7 	Insurance 7 1,936 
8 	Professional Fees 8 14,364 
9Postage ..- 	 - 9 - 101 

10 MflegeReirnbursernent 10 6 
II 	Total other deductions 	................................. 11 26,464 
12 Total deductions less expenses for offsetting credits 	..................... 12 26,464 

Line 6, Sch L (1120) - Other Current Assets 

I PREPAID INSURANCE 	 I  
2 PREPAID INCOME TAXES 	 2 	10 
3 DUEFROMFRIENDSOF MOKUULA, !NC 	 3 	1 
4 Total other current assets ........................4 	12 

Line 18. Sch L (11201 - Other Current Liabilities 

I ACCRUED PAYROLL TAXES 	 - 	 1 
2 	ACCRUED VACATION 	- 	- ......................- 	- 	 - 	 2 
3 ACCRUED PENSION 	 - 	 - 	 3 
4 	Total other current liabilities 	.......................4 

Beginning End 
1,145 1,315 
4,039 5,171 

940 952 
7,438 6.124 

© 2010 CCN Smell Firm Services. All rights reserved. 



KALUAOKIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 

Line 19 (1120) - Charitable Contributions 

I Contribution for currer 
a Direct contribution 
b From partnerships 

2 Carryover from: 
a 5th preceding period 
b 4th preceding period 
c 3rd preceding period 
d 2nd preceding period 
e 1st preceding period 
3 Totals ....... 

t year: 
100,000 

(A) 

Amount 

(B) 
Adjustment 

under Section 
170(d)(2)(B) 

(C) 
Deduction 
Allowed in 

Current Year 

(D) 

Contribution 
Carryover 

100,000 0 6,345 93,655 0 	1 

2a 
2b 
2c 
2d 
2e 
3 

136  0 136 
23,737  0 23,737 
67,016  0 67,016 
32,646  01 32,646 
23,532  01 23,532 

247,0671 0 6,3451 240,722 
4 Carryover to expire next year due to 5 year limitation 	..................... 4 -- 	136 
5 Total contribution carryover to next year 	.......................... 5 240,586 

Computation of Section 179 Deduction for Estimated Charitable Contribution 
6 Taxable Income computed without contribution deduction or Section 179 	............. 6 63,446 
7 Section 179 deduction for purposes of contribution limitation 	.................. 7 0 
8 Taxable income less Section 179 deduction. Subtract line 7 from line 6 .............. 8 63,446 
9 Maximum contribution limitation. 	Enter 10% of line 8 ...................... 9 6,345 

10 Contribution deduction considering Section 179 limitation 

	

Smaller of line 3, col A minus lines 2a through 2e, col B or line 9 .................10 	6,345 

Computation of Actual Charitable Contribution 

	

11 Actual Section 179 deduction ..............................11 	 0 

	

12 Taxable income less actual Section 179 deduction. Subtract line 11 from line 6 ........... 12 	63,446 

	

13 Net operating loss deductions limited by line 12 ........................13 	 0 

	

14 Taxable income for purposes of contribution deduction. Subtract line 13 from line 12 .........14 	63,446 

	

15 Maximum contribution limitation. Enter 10% of line 14 .....................15 	6,345 

	

16 Actual contribution deduction. Smaller of line 3, col A minus lines 2a through 2e, col B or line 15. . 	16 	- 	6,345 

Computation of Qualified Conservation Property Contributions by Farmers and Ranchers 

	

17 Carryover of 100% contribution from 2009 ..........................17 	 0 
18 Enter the amount of qualified conservation property contributions 

Do not include any amount entered in line 1(A) above 
Direct contribution 	........................... 
From partnerships 	............................ 0 	18 	 0 

	

19 Net 100% contribution available for current year ........................ 19 	 0 

	

20 Taxable income for purposes of 100% contribution deduction. Subtract line 16 from line 14 ...... 20 	 0 

	

21 100% contribution deduction for current year. Enter the smaller of line 19 or line 20 .......... 21 	 0 

	

22 Carryover of 100% contribution to 2011. Subtract line 20 from line 19 ............... 22 	 0 

Part I - Contribution carryover, NOL carryover, and Taxable income without contribution deduction 

	

1 2010 taxable income without contributions deduction ......................1 	63,446 

	

2 Contribution deduction available in 2010 ........................... 2 	247,067 

	

3 Prior year NOL carryover to 2010 .............................3 	 0 

Part II - Determination of 2010 contributions converted to NOL under Section 170(d)(2)(B) 

I Taxable Income computed without contribution deduction .................... 1 63,446 
2 Net operating loss deductions. (NOL cannot exceed Part II, line 1) ................ 2 0 
3 Taxable income for purposes of contribution deduction. Subtract line 2 from line I .......... 3 63,446 
4 Maximum contribution (10% of line 1 when NOL is not applied to taxable income computed without 

contribution deductions) 	................................. 4 0 
5 Actual contribution deduction allowed. 	Enter line 16 above ................... 5 6,345 
6 Current years Section 170(d)(2)(B) contribution deduction converted to NOL. Subtract line 5 from line 4 

but do not enter more than the current year contribution less the actual contribution deduction ..... 6 0 

Part Ill - Determination of 2010 contribution carryover to next year under Section 170(d)(2)(B) 

I Contribution deduction available in 2010. Enter Part I, line 2 above ................ 
2 Contribution deducted for the tax year ending 2010. Enter line 16 above .............. 
3 Current year's Section 170(d)(2)(B) contribution deduction converted to NOL. Enter Part II, line 6 above. 
4 Carryover to expire next year due to 5 year limitation. Enter Column D, line 4 above ......... 
5 Total contribution carryover to next year. Subtract lines 2, 3, and 4 from line 1 ......... 

1 247,067 
2 6,345 

.3 0 

.4 136 
5 240,586 



Form 7004 Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File Certain 
Business Income Tax, Information, and Other Returns 	

OMB No 1545-0233 
File a separate application for each return. 

Sp 	nirtc inmfrii,f.nn 

(Rev. December 2008) 

Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

Type or 
FN Le  

Print 	Le A 

File by the due 
date for the 
return for which 
an extension is 
requested. See 
instructions. 

Number, street, and room or suite no. (If P.O. box, see instructions.) 

05 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 
City, town, state, and ZIP code (If a foreign address, enter city, province or state, and country (follow the country's practice for entering 
postal code)). 

HI 
Note. See instructions before completing this form.  

MR111 	Automatic 5-Month Extension Complete if Filing Form 1065, 1041, or 8804 
la Enter the form code for the return that this application is for (see below) ................... 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Form 1065 09 Form 1041 (estate) 	 . 04 - 
Form 88ö4 	 . 31 Form 1041 (trust) 05 
iflThi 	Automatic 6-Month Extension Complete if Filing Other Forms 	- - 	- 

b Enter the form code for the return that this application is for (see below) ...................I 12 I 
Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Form 706 GS(D) 01 Form 1120-PC 
- 

21 
Form 706G$(T) ' 	 . 	-. 02 Form 1 120-POL 22 
Form 1041-N 06 Form f120-REIT 	 ,. 	" ... 23 - 
Form 1041-OFT 	 . 	 . - 07 Form 1120-RIC 24 
Form 1042  08 Form 1120-S 	. 	.. 	. 	 ... 

- 
.25 

Form 105-B 	 . 10 Form 1120-SF 26 
Form 1066 11 Form 3520-A  
Form 1120 12 Form 8612 28 
Form 1120-C 34 Form 8611  29 
Form 1i20-F. 	. 	 . 	: ......... 15 Form 8725 30 
Form 1120-FSC 16 . .Forni8831 	. 32 
Form 11Q-H 	 . 	. 1.7 Form  8876 33 
Form 1120-L 18 Fdriff 8924  
Form 1120-ND 19 Form 8928 36 
Form 1120-ND (section 4951 taxes) 20  

2 	If the organization is a foreign corporation that does not have an office or place of business in the United States, 
check here .......................................... El  

3 	If the organization is a corporation and is the common parent of a group that intends to file a consolidated return, 
check here 	........................................ 	LII 
If checked, attach a schedule, listing the name, address, and Employer Identification Number (EIN) for each member 
covered by this application. 

IJTiIIEI 	All Filers Must Complete This Part 

4 	If the organization is a corporation or partnership that qualifies under Regulations section 1.6081-5, check here. . 	LII 
5a The application is for calendar year 20 - - - - , or tax year beginning 	-7/i, 20 - ip .  , and ending - - - 6/30 -- -. , 20 -1-1-  - 

b Short tax year. If this tax year is less than 12 months, check the reason: 

El  Initial return 	 Final return 	LII Change in accounting period 	 Consolidated return to be filed 

6 	Tentative total tax ................................ I 	6 	I 	9,2751 

7 	Total payments and credits (see instructions) ..................... 

8 	Balance due. Subtract line 7 from line 6. Generally, you must deposit this amount using the 
Electronic Federal Tax Payment System (EFTPS), a Federal Tax Deposit (FTD) Coupon, or 
Electronic Funds Withdrawal (EFW) (see instructions for exceptions) ........... 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate Instructions. 	 Form 7004 (Rev. 12-2008) 

(HTA) 



1120 U.S. Corporation Income Tax 	 V( OMB No 1545-0123 
Form 

Department of the Treasury For calendar year 2011 or tax year beginning 	--/1/201 - 	- ending .... 

_ 

11 Internal Revenue Service See separate instructions. 
A 	Check if: Name B 	Employer identification number 

	

la 	Consolidated return 
(attach Form 851) 

	

b 	Life/nonlife consoli- 
dated return ..... 

TYPE 

OR 

KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 20-4656092 
Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. C 	Date incorporated 

2 	Personal holding co. 
(attach Sch. PH) . 	. PRINT 505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 3/24/2006 y or town 	 State 	 ZIP code D 	Total assets (see instructions) 

3 	Personal service corp. 
(see instructions) ______ LHAINA 	 HI 	 96761 $ 	 27,1801 

E 	Check if: (1) 	Initial return 	(2) EJ Final return 	(3) 	Name change 	(4) Address change  4 	Schedule M-3 attached 

	

la 	Merchant card and third-party payments. For 2011, enter -0- ...........Ia 	 0 

	

b 	Gross receipts or sales not reported on line I 	(see instructions) .........lb 	 144,000 
c 	Total. Add lines la and lb ........................Ic 	 144,000 
d 	Returns and allowances plus any other adjustments (see instructions) .......Id 

e 	Subtract line Id from line 	lc .................................. le 144,000 - 
2 ____ 2 	Cost of goods sold from Form 1125-A, line 8 (attach Form 1125-A) ................... 

3 144,000 3 	Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line le .............................. 

4 
.E 

4 	Dividends (Schedule C, 	line 19) ................................. 

5 31 
6 6 	Gross 	rents 	........................................ 

7 

5 	Interest 	........................................... 

7 	Gross 	royalties 	....................................... 

_____________ 8 	Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1120)) ........................ 

9 9 	Net gain or (loss) from Form 4797, Part II, line 17 (attach Form 4797) ................. 

10  10 	Other income (see instructions—attach schedule) ......................... 

11 144,031 - - II 	Total income. Add lines 3 through 10 

12 	Compensation of officers from Form 1125-E, line 4 (attach Form 1125-E) 	............... 	W 12  

13 41,437 - 13 	Salaries and wages (less employment credits) ........................... 

14 788 
15  15 	Bad 	debts 	......................................... 

16  

14 	Repairs and maintenance ................................... 

16 	Rents 	........................................... 

17 12,586 17 	Taxes and licenses 	...................................... 

18  18 	Interest 	......................................... 

19 	Charitable contributions 	.................................... 

20 	Depreciation from Form 4562 not claimed on Form 1125-A or elsewhere on return (attach Form 4562) . 	. 	. 	. 
19 6,035 - 
20  

21  ' 
22  22 	Advertising 	......................................... 

23 3,971 - 
21 	Depletion 	......................................... 

23 	Pension, profit-sharing, etc., plans ................................ 
24  24 	Employee benefit programs .................................. 

25  ; 
26 24,901 — 
27 89,718 in 

25 	Domestic production activities deduction (attach Form 8903) ...................... 

26 	Other deductions (attach schedule) ............................... 

27 	Total deductions. Add lines 12 through 26 ........................... 

28 	Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 	. 	. 28 54,313 
16 

	

29a 	Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) ................29a 

	

b 	Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) ..................29b 

— c Add lines 29a and 29b 29c 0 - 
,c 30 	Taxable income. Subtract line 29c from line 28 (see instructions) 	................... 30 1 	 54,313 

31 8,578 
32 9,625 — 

73 E 

31 	Total tax 	(Schedule J, Part I, line 11) 	............................... 

33 	Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached .............. 
34 0 — 

32 	Total payments and refundable credits (Schedule J, Part II, line 21) ................... 

35 1,047 
34 	Amount owed. If line 32 is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount owed ........... 

36 1 	 0 — 
35 	Overpayment. If line 32 is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid .......... 

36 	Enter amount from line 35 you want: Credited to 2012 estimated tax 	 1,0471 	Refunded 
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct, 

Sign 

Here 

and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge 	 I____________  
May the IRS discuss this return with 

_______________________________ 	the preparer shown below see 

Signature of officer 	 Date 	 Title 	 Instructions)? 	Yes 	No 

Paid 
Print/Type preparer's name 	Preparer's stgrtatu 

CHRISTINE RIECKE-GO 	(–Qk–. 	ft 
Date 

3/4/2013 
j. 

self-employed 

PTIN 

P01337993 
Preparer Firm's name 	CHRISTINE RIECKE-GONZALES, CPA, LLC Firm'sEINN 	27-2409011 

Use Only Firm's address 	77APALAPANI LANE I Phone no. (808)575-2181 
City 	 HAIKU 	 State HI I ZIP code 	96708 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 	 Form 11 ZU (2011) 

(H TA) 



Form 1120 (2011) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 9fl4ç;f:flQ9 p 	2 

Dividends and Special Deductions (see instructions) (a) Dividends 
received (b) % 

(c) Special deductions 
(a) 	x (b) 

	

1 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned domestic corporations (other than 
debt-financed stock) 	..........................  

	

2 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations (other than 
debt-financed stock) 	........................... 

	

3 	Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations 

	

4 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-than-20%-owned public utilities .....  

	

5 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities ......  

	

6 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

7 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

8 	Dividends from wholly owned foreign subsidiaries 	...............  

	

9 	Total. Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 	...........  

	

10 	Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 	.......  

	

11 	Dividends from affiliated group members ...................  

	

12 	Dividends from certain FSCs .......................  

	

13 	Dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3, 6, 7, 8, 11 	or 12 ...... 

	

14 	Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpart F (attach Form(s) 5471) . 

	

15 	Foreign dividend gross-up 	......................... 

	

16 	IC-DISC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1, 2, or 	......... 

	

17 	Other dividends 	............................. 

	

18 	Deduction for dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities 

	

19 	Total dividends. Add lines 1 through 17. Enter here and on page 1, line 4 

	

20 	Total special deductions. Add lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 18. Enter here and on page 1, line 

70 0 

________________ 80 0 

see 
instructions 0 

42 0 

48 0 

70 0 

80 0 

100 0 

 0 

100 0 

100 0 

100  0 

________________ 

	

... 	••. 

	

. 	. 	.. 

	

. 	.... 	.. 

. 

________________  

0 

.,. 

________________ 

________________ 

________________ 

. 	 . 

29b 0 
Form 1120 (2011) 



Forni1120(2011) KALUAOKIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page  
iimri Tax Computation and Payment (see instructions) 
Part I—Tax Comoutation 

I 	Check if the corporation is a member of a controlled group (attach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) 	........ 	[J  10- 

2 8,578 - 
3 3 	Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626) 	.............................. 

4 	Add lines 2 and 3 	......................................... 4 8,578 
5a 	Foreign tax credit (attach Form 1118) 	....................5a  
b 	Credit from Form 8834, line 30 (attach Form 8834). 	.............5b  
c 	General business credit (attach Form 3800) ...................5c  

2 	Income tax. Check if a qualified personal service corporation (see instructions) .............. 

d 	Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 	..............Sd  
e 	Bond credits from Form 8912 ........................Se  

6 	Total credits. Add lines 5a through 5e 	................................ 6 0 
7 8,578 7 	Subtract line 6 from line 4 	..................................... 
8 8 	Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 	...................... 

b 	Recapture of low-income housing credit (attach Form 8611) ............9b  
c 	Interest due under the look-back method—completed long-term contracts (attach 

9a 	Recapture of investment credit (attach Form 4255) ................9a  

d 	Interest due under the look-back method—income forecast method (attach Form 

Form 8697) 	...............................9c  

8866) 	................................9d  
e 	Alternative tax on qualifying shipping activities (attach Form 8902) ..........9e  
f 	Other (see instructions—attach schedule) ...................9f  

10 0 - 
11 8,5781 

10 	Total. 	Add lines 9a through 9f .................................... 
II 	Total tax. Add lines 7, 8, and 10. Enter here and on page 1, line 31 
Part Il—Payments and Refundable Credits  
12 	2010 overpayment credited to 2011 	.................................. 12 1,625 

13 8,000 13 	2011 	estimated tax payments .................................... 
14  14 	2011 refund applied for on Form 4466 ................................. 
15 9,625 - 
16  

17  17 	Withholding (see instructions) .................................... 
18 91625 18 	Total payments. Add lines 15, 16, and 17 ............................... 

19 	Refundable credits from: 

15 	Combine lines 12, 13, and 14 .................................... 
16 	Tax deposited with Form 7004 .................................... 

b 	Form 4136 	.............................. 	19b 

a 	Form 2439 	...............................19a 

c 	Form 3800, line 17c and Form 8827, line 8c ..................19c 
d 	Other (attach schedule—see instructions) ...................19d 

20 0 
21 9.625 

20 	Total credits. Add lines 19a through 19d ................................ 
21 	Total payments and credits. Add lines 18 and 20. Enter here and on page 1, line 32 .............. 
V I  I I T-#M  M Other Information (see instructions) 	 - 

I Check accounting method: 	a LII Cash 	b [I] Accrual 	c 	Other (specify) 	 - Yes No 

2 See the instructions and enter the: 
a Business activity code no. 	531310 
b Business activity 	MGT SPOR1 SERVICES 

c Product or service 	SITE AND FACILITIES 
3 

	

	Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group? ....................X 
If "Yes," enter name and EIN of the parent corporation No 

4 At the end of the tax year 
a Did any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt 

organization own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 
corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) .............x 

b Did any individual or estate own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all  
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part II of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) ........X 

Form 1120 (2011) 



Form 1120 (2011) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page 4 
lfflJTmr 	Other Information continued (see instructions) 

Yes No 
5 At the end of the tax year, did the corporation:  

a Own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of stock entitled to vote of any 

foreign or domestic corporation not included on Form 851, Affiliations Schedule? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions. X 
If_"Yes,"_  complete _(i)_  through _(iv)_below.  

(i) Name of Corporation 
(ii) Employer 

Identification Number 
(if any) 

i•. i 	Country 0 
Incorporation 

(iv) Percentage 
Owned in Voting 

Stock 

b Own directly an interest of 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, an interest of 50% or more in any foreign or domestic partnership 
(including an entity treated as a partnership) or in the beneficial interest of a trust? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions 	. X 
If "Yes," complete (i) through (iv) below. 

(ii) Employer (iv) Maximum 
(I) Name of Entity Identification Number (iii) Country of Organization Percentage Owned in 

(if any)  Profit, Loss, or Capital 

6 During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) in 
excess of the corporation's current and accumulated earnings and profits? (See sections 301 and 316.) ............... - X 
If "Yes," file Form 5452, Corporate Report of Nondividend Distributions. 
If this is a consolidated return, answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 851 for each subsidiary. 

7 At any time during the tax year, did one foreign person own, directly or indirectly, at least 25% of (a) the total voting power of all - x 
For rules of attribution, see section 318. If "Yes," enter: 

(I) Percentage owned 	 and(ii)Owner's country 

(c) The corporation may have to file Form 5472, Information Return of a 25% Foreign-Owned U.S. Corporation or a Foreign 

Corporation Engaged in a U.S Trade or Business. Enter the number of Forms 5472 attached 

8 

classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote or (b) the total value of all classes of the corporation's stock? ............ 

Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered debt instruments with original issue discount ............ 	LIII 
If checked, the corporation may have to file Form 8281, Information Return for Publicly Offered Original Issue Discount Instruments. 

9 Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year 	$ 
10 Enter the number ofshareholders at the end of the tax year (if 100orfewer) 

11 If the corporation has an NOL for the tax year and is electing to forego the carryback period, check here ........... 
If the corporation is filing a consolidated return, the statement required by Regulations section 1.1502-21(b)(3) must be attached or 
the election will not be valid. 

12 Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years (do not reduce it by any deduction on line 29a.) 	$ 
13 Are the corporation's total receipts (line 1 c plus lines 4 through 10 on page 1) for the tax year and its total assets at the end of the 

x - 
If "Yes," the corporation is not required to complete Schedules L. M-1, and M-2 on page 5. Instead, enter the total amount of cash 

tax year less than $250,000'? ............................................ 

distributions and the book value of property distributions (other than cash) made during the tax year. 	1b.$ 	 ----------- 
14 Is the corporation required to file Schedule UTP (Form 1120), Uncertain Tax Position Statement (see instructions)'? ........... - X 

If "Yes," complete and attach Schedule UTP. 

15a Did the corporation make any payments in 2011 that would require it to file Form(s) 1099 (see instructions)'? ............. X - 
X - b If "Yes," did or will the corporation file all required Forms 1099'? ............................... 

Form 1120 (2011) 



Form 1120 (2011) 	KALUAO KIHA. INC. 
Balance Sheets per Books Beginning of tax year End of tax year 	- 

Assets 
1 Cash .................... 
2a 	Trade notes and accounts receivable ........ 

	

b 	Less allowance for bad debts ...........  
3 	Inventories 	................. 
4 	U.S. government obligations ........... 
5 	Tax-exempt securities (see instructions) ....... 
6 	Other current assets (attach schedule) 
7 	Loans to shareholders ............ 
8 	Mortgage and real estate loans .......... 
9 	Other investments (attach schedule) ........ 

	

b 	Less accumulated depletion ..........  
12 	Land (net of any amortization) ........... 

	

13a 	Intangible assets (amortizable only) ........ 

	

b 	Less accumulated amortization .........  
14 	Other assets (attach schedule) 
15 	Total assets 

(a) (b) (C) (d) 
56,122 . 25,630 

_________________  
0 0 _ç 

... 	. 	 . 	. 

. 	. 

. 

. 	 . 

. 

. 	. 	. 

,. 	C 	•.. 3,332 1,550 

_________________  
0 0 _________________ f 

0 
________________  

0 ( 

. 

________  
0 0 ( 

.. 	. 	. 

	

. 	. 

. 

17 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in less than 1 year.  

_________________ 

. 	. 	 . 	. 	. 

. 	.. 	. 

. 	 . 

. 

. 	. 

59,454 27,180 

lOa 	Buildings and other depreciable assets ....... 
b 	Less accumulated depreciation .......... 

ha 	Depletable assets ............... 

Liabilities and Shareholders Equity 
16 	Accounts payable 

18 	Other current liabilities (attach schedule) ....... 
19 	Loans from shareholders ............. 
20 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in 1 year or more 
21 	Other liabilities (attach schedule) 
22 	Capital stock: 	a 	Preferred stock ......... 

b Common stock ......... 
23 	Additional paid-in capital ............. 
24 	Retained earnings—Appropriated (attach schedule) . 
25 	Retained earnings—unappropriated 
26 	Adjustments to shareholders' equity (attach schedule) 
27 	Less cost of treasury stock 
28 	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.  

. 	. 

1,508 1,794 

7,438 8,860 

.. 	. 

100 100 . 100 100 

. 	. 	. 	 . 

. 	 . 	.. 	. 

. 	. 	. 

.... .. 

__________________  

50,408 16,426 

59,454 27,180 
ITt15• 	Reconciliation of Income (Loss 	er Books With Income oer Return 

Note: ScheduleM-3requiredinsteadof Schedule M-1 if total assets are $10 million or more—see instructions 
I 	Net income (loss) per books 	........... 
2 	Federal income tax per books .......... 
3 	Excess of capital losses over capital gains ...... 
4 	Income subject totax not recorded on books 

this year (itemize): 

5 	Expenses recorded on books this year not 
deducted on this return (itemize): 

a 	Depreciation 	........$ 
b Charitable contributions 	. 	. 	. 	. $ 	 79,965 
c Travel and entertainment 	. 	. 	. $ 

6AddlinesIthrough 5 	______________ 

-33,982 7 	Income recorded on books this year not 
included on this return (itemize): 
Tax-exempt interest 	$ 

8 	Deductions on this return not charged 
against book income this year (itemize): 

a 	Depreciation 	. 	. 	. 	. 	$ - ------------ 
b 	Chantablecontributions 	$ 

Accrued Vacation 	 248 

9 	Add lines 7 and 8 .......... 248 
10 	Income (page 1, line 28)—line 6 less line 9 

0 

8,578 

. 	 . 

C) 

248 

. 

. 

79,965 
54561 54,313 

rmri'i 	Analysis of Unaoorooriated Retained Earninas ner Books (Line 25. Schedule LI 

I 	Balance at beginning of year 	........... 
2 	Net income (loss) per books ........... 
3 	Other increases (itemize): 

4 	Add lines 1, 2, and 3 	.............. 

50,408 5 	Distributions: 	a 	Cash 	......  
b 	Stock 	....... 
c 	Property 	.....  

6 	Other decreases (itemize): 

7 	Add lines 5 and 6 
8 	Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 

-33,982 ________________ 
. 

0 0 
16.426 16,426 

Form 1120 (2011) 



SCHEDULE G 
(Form 1120) 
(Rev, December 2011) 

Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

Information on Certain Persons Owning the 
Corporation's Voting Stock 	 I 0MB 

Attach to Form 1120. 
10,  See instructions on pag 

Name 
	

Employer identification number (EIN) 

KjaM Certain Entities Owning the Corporations Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, Question 4a). 
Complete columns (i) through (v) below for any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including 
any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt organization that owns directly 20% or more, or 
owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the corporation's 
stock entitled to vote (see instructions). 

(i) Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer Identification 

Number (if arty) 
(iii) Type of Entity (iv) Country of Organization (v) Percentage Owned in Voting Stock 

FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA, INC 99-0330551 Tax Exempt Org United States 100.000% 

Certain Individuals and Estates Ownina the Corøorations Votinq Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, 
Question 4b). Complete columns (i) through (iv) below for any individual or estate that owns directly 20% 
or more, or owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, 	 Schedule G (Form 1120) (Rev. 12-2011) 

see the Instructions for Form 1120. 
(H TA) 



KA LUA C) KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 

Line 26 (1120) - Other Deductions 
I 	High Speed Internet i 506 
2 	Telephone, Facsimile, and Cellular Phone 2 2,617 
3 	Office and Computer Supplies 3 1,012 
4 	Dues and Subscriptions 4 121 
5 Common Area Maintenance Fees - 5 4,474 
6 	Utilities 6 2,908 
7 	Insurance 7 1,988 
8 	Professional Fees 8 - 	 - 11,109 
9 	Postage 9 166 

10 	Total other deductions 	................................. 10 24,901 
11 	Total deductions less expenses for offsetting credits 	..................... 11 24,901 

Line 6, Sch L (1120)- Other Current Assets 

	

Beginning I I 	End 
I Prepaid Insurance 	 1 	 3361 	 336 
2 Prepaid Income Taxes 	 2 	2,9961 	 1,214 
3 Total other current assets ........................3 	 3,3321 	I 	1.550 

Line 18, Sch L (1120) - Other Current Liabilities 
Beginning - End 

I Accrued Payroll Taxes 1 1,315 2,674 
2 Accrued Vacation 2 5,171 - 4,923 
3 Accrued Pension 	 - 3 952 - 1,263 
4 Total other current liabilities 	....................... 4 7.438 8,860 

0 2011 CCH Small Firm Services. All rights reserved. 



Form 7004 I Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File Certain 

I  (Rev. November 2011) 	 Business Income Tax, Information, and Other Returns 	
OMB No 15450233 

Department of the Treasury 	 File a separate application for each return. 
Internal Revenue Service 	 See separate instructions. 

Name 	 Identifying number 

KALUAOKIHA,INC. 	 20-4656092 Print 	Number, street, and room or suite no. (If P.O box, see instructions) 

or 

Type 	505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 
City, town, state, and ZIP code (If a foreign address, enter city, province or state, and country (follow the country's practice for entering 
postal code)). 

LAHAINA 	 HI 	 96761 
File request for extension by the due date of the return for which the extension is granted. See instructions before completing this form. 

I Automatic 5-Month Extension  

I a Enter the form code for the return that this application is for (see below) ................... 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Form 1065 09 Form 1041 (estate other than a bankruptcy estate) 04 
Form 8894 	. 	 . 	= . 	. 	. . 	31 	. Form 1041 (trust) 05 
iiiii. Automatic 6-Month Extension 

b Enter the form code for the return that this application is for (see below) ....................12 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
 Code 

Form 706-GS(D) 01 Form 1120-ND (section 4951 taxes) 	. 20 
Form706GS(T) 	. 	. 02 Form 1120-PC 21 
Form 1041 (bankruptcy estate only) 03 Form 1 120-POL 	 . 	. 	. 	. 22 
Form 104-1-N 	 ' 06 Form 1120-REIT 23 
Form 1041-QFT 07 Form 1120-RIC 24 
Form 1042 08 Form 1120S 25 
Form 1065-B 10 Form 1120-SF 26 
Form 1066 11 Form 3520-A  27 
Form 1120 12 Form 8612 28 
Form 1120-C 	.. 	 . 	 . 	. .. 	34 Form 8613 29 
Form 1120-F 15 Form 8725 	 , 30 
Form 1120-FSC '16 Form 8831 32 
Form 1120-H 17 Form 8876 33 
Form 1120'L 	 .. 	. 	. 18 Form 8924  35 
Form 1120-ND 19 Form 8928 36 

2 	If the organization is  foreign corporation that does not have an office or place of business in the United States, 
checkhere .......................................... 

3 	If the organization is a corporation and is the common parent of a group that intends to file a consolidated return, 
check here 
If checked, attach a schedule, listing the name, address, and Employer Identification Number (EIN) for each member 
covered by this application. 

h1T1llI 	All Filers Must Complete This Part 

4 	If the organization is  corporation or partnership that qualifies under Regulations section 1.6081-5, check here - , 	LIII  IN- 

5a The application is for calendar year 20 	, or tax year beginning 	-7/i, 20 ii , and ending 	6/30 1 20-1-2--  

b Short tax year. If this tax year is less than 12 months, check the reason: 

LII Initial return 	El Final return 	LIII Change in accounting period 	LI Consolidated return to be filed 

6 	Tentative total tax ................................ I 	6 	1 	8,5781 

7 	Total payments and credits (see instructions) ..................... 

8 	Balance due. Subtract line 7 from line 6 (see instructions,) .................8 1 	 01 
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate Instructions. 	 Form 7004 (Rev. 11-2011) 

(HIA) 



Diamond Parking Services LLL. i-tome umce • ouj isi. i- ve., 3Ui1 u'jj - 	a, 

SINCE 
SERVICE 	(206) 284-3100 • (800) 340-PARK • Fax (206) 285-5598 

"4 is4ted & pe.aIed 

PROP OWNER: 	 KA LUA 0 Ku -lA INC 	 LOCATION: 	HM64 

LOCATION : 	 505 FRONT STREET 	 VENDOR: 	221341 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE FOR: 

JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2014 

	

JANUARY 	FEBRUARY 	 MARCH 	QUARTERLY TOTAL 

	

DAILY PARKING 	24,449.28 	23,986.56 	28161.60 	 76597.44 

	

MONTHLY PARKING 	 1,097.63 	1,511.01 	 2,282.92 	 4,891.56 

TOTAL REVENUE 	 25,546.91 	25,497.57 	30,444.52 	 81489.00 

OVER-RIDE RENT DUE @ 70% 	 $57,042.30 

RENT PREVIOUSLY PAID 	 $46,200.00 

RENT DUE 	 $10,842.30 

BALANCE ENCLOSED 	 $10,842.J 

FOR INFORMATION PLEASE CALL CITY MANAGER GREG SCHMIDT (808)662-0391 
OR CONTACT GREG MATOUS, CONTROLLER AT (206) 284-3100 

QUESTIONS? PLEASE CALL (800) 340-PARK, ASK FOR THE 



1120 U.S. Corporation Income Ta'iW 	U OMB No. 1545-0123 

©1 2 
Form 
Department of the Treasury For calendar year 2012 or tax year beginning 	-7/1!201- 	,ending 	/30/23 
Internal Revenue Service Information about Form 1120 and its separate instructions is at wwwJrs.gov/form"'O. 
A 	Check if: Name B 	Employer identification number 
la 	Consolidated return 

(attach Form 851) 	. KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 20-4656092 
b 	Life/nonlife consoli- TYPE Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. C 	Date incorporated 

dated return ..... OR 
2 	Personal holding co. PRINT 505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 3/24/2006 

(attach Sch. PH). 	. City or town 	 State 	 ZIP code D 	Total assets (see instructions) 
3 	Personal service Corp. 

ILAHAINA (see instructions), 	. HI 	 96761 $ 	 51,7641 
E 	Check if: (1) 	Initial return 	(2) EJ Final return 	(3) 	Name change 	(4) Address change  4 	Schedule M-3 attached 

1 	Gross receipts or sales ..........................la 	 144,0001 
b 	Returns and allowance ..........................lb 	 I 
C 	Balance. Subtract line lb from line la ............................... ic 144,000 - 

2 
3 144,000 - 

4 	Dividends (Schedule C, line 19) .................................. 4 
5 21 - 5 	Interest 	........................................... 

2 	Cost of goods sold (attach Form 1125-A) .............................. 

6 	Gross rents 	.......................................... 6 
7 7 	Gross royalties 	........................................ 
8 
9 

8 	Capital gain net income (attach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) ........................ 
9 	Net gain or (loss) from Form 4797, Part II, line 17 (attach Form 4797) ................... 

10  
11 144,021 - 11 	Total income. Add lines 3 through 10 

12 	Compensation of officers (see instructions—attach Form 1125-E) ................... 12  
13 33,468 - 13 	Salaries and wages (less employment credits) ............................ 

14 	Repairs and maintenance .................................... 14 372 
15  15 	Bad debts 	.......................................... 
16  ' 16 	Rents 	............................................ 
17 12,402 17 	Taxes and licenses 	....................................... 
18 - 18 	Interest 	........................................... 

19 	Charitable contributions 	..................................... '19 7,345 

3 	Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1 	............................... 

20  
21  2 

22  
23 3,519 - 

10 	Other income (see instructions—attach statement) .......................... 

24  24 	Employee benefit programs ................................... 
25  '; 25 	Domestic production activities deduction (attach Form 8903) ...................... 
26 20,808 - CO 

27 	Total deductions. Add lines 12 through 26 ............................ 27 77,914 - 
28 66,107 - 

20 	Depreciation from Form 4562 not claimed on Form 1125-A or elsewhere on return (attach Form 4562) ...... 

28 	Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 . 	. 	. 	. 

21 	Depletion 	.......................................... 

29a 	Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) ................ a 

22 	Advertising 	.......................................... 

b 	Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) ...................29b 

23 	Pension, profit-sharing, etc., plans ................................. 

26 	Other deductions (attach statement) ................................ 

c 	Add lines 29a and 29b 29c 0 - 
30 	Taxable income. Subtract line 29c from line 28 (see instructions) 	.................... 30 66,107 - 

31 11,527 - 31 	Total tax 	(Schedule .3, Part I, line 	11) 	............................... 
32 9,047 - 

' 33 5 - 
34  

32 	Total payments and refundable credits (Schedule J, Part II, line 21) .................... 
33 	Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached ................. 
34 	Amount owed. If line 32 is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount owed ........... 

35 0 - 
36 0 - 

35 	Overpayment. If line 32 is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid ........... 
36 	Enter amount from line 35 you want: Credited to 2013 estimated tax 	 I 	Refunded 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best at my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, 
S. Sign  

and complete. Declaration of preparer lotherthan taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.  
the 	return with May 	IRS discuss this 

H __________________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 	the preparer shown below see 
Signature of officer 	 Date 	 Title 	 instructions)? 	Y,.D No 

Print/Type preparer's name Pre 	er's signature 
"k.. 

Date Chock 	if PTIN 

Paid CHRISTINE RlECKEGOt 3/8/2014 self-employed P01337993 
Preparer Firm's name 	CHRISTINE RIECKE-GONZALES, CPA, LLC Firm's EIN 	10 	27-2409011 
Use Only Firm's address 	77APALAPANI LANE Phone no. 	(608) 575-2181 

City 	HAIKU 	 State HI ZIP code 	96708 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 	 Form 1120 (2012) 
HTA 



Form 1120 (2012) 	KA I (lAO KIHA. INC 
	

1flAflO) ro.. 

Dividends and Special Deductions (see instructions) (a) Dividends 

received 0  (b) 0/ (c) Special deductions 
(a) 0 	(b) 

	

1 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned domestic corporations (other than 
debt-financed stock) 	........................... 

	

2 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations (other than 
debt-financed stock) 	............................ 

	

3 	Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations 

	

4 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-than-20%-owned public utilities .....  

	

5 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities ......  

	

6 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

7 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

8 	Dividends from wholly owned foreign subsidiaries 	...............  

	

9 	Total. Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 	............. 

	

10 	Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 	.......  

	

11 	Dividends from affiliated group members ...................  

	

12 	Dividends from certain FSCs ........................  

	

13 	Dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3 6 7 8 11 	or 12 

	

14 	Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpart F (attach Form(s) 5471)  

	

15 	Foreign dividend gross-up 	......................... 

	

16 	IC-DISC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1, 2, or 3 	......... 

	

17 	Other dividends 

	

18 	Deduction for dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities 

	

19 	Total dividends. Add lines 1 through 17. Enter here and on page 1, line 4 

	

20 	Total special deductions. Add lines 9, 10, 11 	12, and 18. Enter here and on page 1 	line 29b 

________________ 70 0 

________________ 80 0 

see 
instructions 

42 0 

48 0 

70 0 

80 0 

100 0 

. 	. 
0 

100 0 

100 0 

100 - 	0 

:..: 

. 

_________________ 

_______________ 

0 . 

0 

Form 1120 (2012) 



Form 1120 (2012) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC 20-4656092 	Page 3 
LTmFI Tax Computation and Payment (see instructions) 
Part I-Tax Computation  

I Check if the corporation is 	member of a controlled group (attach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) ........ 
2 Income tax. Check if a qualified personal service corporation (see instructions) ................. 2 11,527 

3 3 Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626) 	............................... 
4 11,527 4 Add lines 2 and 3 	.......................................... 

5a 	Foreign tax credit (attach Form 1118) 	 5a  
b 5b  
c 5c  
d 

Credit from Form 8834, line 30 (attach Form 8834) ...............
General business credit (attach Form 3800) ................... 

5d  
e 

Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 	............... 
Bond credits from Form 8912 ......................... 5e  

6 6 0 - 
7 11,527 - 7 

Total credits. Add lines 5a through 5e 	................................. 
Subtract line 6 from line 4 	...................................... 

8 8 	Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 	..................... . 	. 
9a 	Recapture of investment credit (attach Form 4255) ................9a  
b Recapture of low-income housing credit (attach Form 8611) ............. 9b  
c Interest due under the look-back method—completed long-term contracts (attach 

-.-  
d Interest due under the look-back method—income forecast method (attach Form 

Form 8697) 	................................ 

9d  
e 

8866) 	.................................. 

9e 	______________ - '• 
f 

Alternative tax on qualifying shipping activities (attach Form 8902) ..........
Other (see instructions—attach statement) ................... 9f 

10 10 0 
11 

Total. 	Add lines 9a through 9f ..................................... 
Total tax. Add lines 7, 8, and 10. Enter here and on page 1 	line 31 11 1 	 11,527 

Part II—Payments; and Refundable Credits  
12 2011 overpayment credited to 2012 ................................... 12 1,047 - 

13 8,000 13 

14  14 

15 9,047 15 

2012 estimated tax payments ..................................... 

Combine lines 12, 	13, and 14 ..................................... 
16  16 

2012 refund applied for on Form 4466 ..................................

Tax deposited with Form 7004 ..................................... 
17  17 
18 9,047 18 

19 	Refundable credits from: 
a 
b 

Withholding (see instructions) ..................................... 

c 

Total payments. Add lines 15, 16, and 17 ................................ 

Form 2439 	................................19a 
Form 4136 	................................19b 

d 
Form 8827, line 8c .............................19c 
Other (attach statement—see instructions) ...................19d 

20 20 0 
21 9,047 

Total credits. Add lines 19a through 19d ................................. 
21 	Total payments and credits. Add lines 18 and 20. Enter here and on page 1, line 32 

I.fTE!1fLI Other Information (see instructions) - - 
1 Check accounting method: 	a 	0 Cash 	b 	IIII] Accrual 	c 	LII Other (specify) Yes 

 . 2 	See the instructions and enter the: 
a Business activity code no 	531310 
b Business activity 	MGT & SUPPORT SERVICES 
c Product or service 	SITE AND FACILITIES 

3 Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group? .................... - X 
-.. ,  If "Yes," enter name and EIN of the parent corporation 0, 

4 At the end of the tax year: - 
a Did any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt 

organization own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the  
X - 
- b 

corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) ..............

Did any individual or estate own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part II of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedi.eG). 

Form 1120 (2012) 



	

Form 1120 (2012) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page 4 

	

-tmtI 	Other Information continued (see instructions) 

Yes No 

5 	At the end of the tax year, did the corporation: .'. 
a 	Own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of stock entitled to vote of any 

foreign or domestic corporation not included on Form 851, Affiliations Schedule? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions. X 
If "Yes," complete (I) through (iv) below. , 

(i) Name of Corporation 
(ii) Employer 

Identification Number 
(if any) 

Country OUfl 7' 
Incorporation 

(iv) Percentage 
Owned in Voting 

Stock 

b 	Own directly an interest of 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, an interest of 50% or more in any foreign or domestic partnership 
(including an entity treated as a partnership) or in the beneficial interest of a trust? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions. 	. X 
If "Yes," complete (I) through (iv) below. ' 

(I) Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer 

Identification Number (iii) Country of Organization 
(iv) Maximum 

Percentage Owned in 
(if any)  Profit, Loss, or Capital 

6 	During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) in 
excess of the corporation's current and accumulated earnings and profits? (See sections 301 and 316.) ................ - x 
If "Yes," file Form 5452, Corporate Report of Nondividend Distributions. 
If this is a consolidated return, answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 851 for each subsidiary. 

7 	At any time during the tax year, did one foreign person own, directly or indirectly, at least 25% of (a) the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote or (b) the total value of all classes of the corporation's stock? ............. X 

.i For rules of attribution, see section 318. If "Yes," enter: 

(I) Percentage owned 	0, 	 and (ii) Owner's country 
(c) The corporation may have to file Form 5472 Information Return of a 25% Foreign Owned U.S, Corporation or a Foreign 
Corporation Engaged in a U.S. Trade or Business. Enter the number of Forms 5472 attached 

8 	Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered debt instruments with original issue discount 
If checked the corporation may have to file Form 8281 	Information Return for Publicly Offered Original Issue Discount Instruments 

9 	Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year 	$ . ------------------------------------------------ 
. 	- 

11 	If the corporation has an NOL for the tax year and is electing to forego the carryback period, check here ........... 	11111 
10 	Enter the number of shareholders at the end of the tax year (if 100 or fewer) 	 -— 

If the corporation is filing a consolidated return, the statement required by Regulations section 1.1502-21(b)(3) must be attached or r 

the election will not be valid. 

12 	Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years (do not reduce it by any deduction on line 29a.) 	W 	$ -. 
13 	Are the corporation's total receipts (line lc plus lines 4 through 10 on page 1) for the tax year and its total assets at the end of the ,.. i 	.... 

tax year less than $250,000'? ............................................. X - 
.' If "Yes," the corporation is not required to complete Schedules L, M-1, and M-2 on page 5. Instead, enter the total amount of cash 

distributions and the book value of property distributions (other than cash) made during the tax year. 	oi. 	$ 	 -— : 
14 	Is the corporation required to file Schedule UTP (Form 1120), Uncertain Tax Position Statement (see instructions)'? . 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. X 

If "Yes," complete and attach Schedule UTP 

15a 	Did the corporation make any payments in 2012 that would require it to file Form(s) 1099? ..................... X 

X b 	lf"Yes,"did or will the corporation file required Forms 1099'? ................................. 
16 	During this tax year, did the corporation have an 80% or more change in ownership, including a change due to redemption of its 

X 

17 	During or subsequent to this tax year, but before the filing of this return, did the corporation dispose of more than 65% (by value) 

own stock'? 	.................................................... 

- X of its assets in a taxable, non-taxable, or tax deferred transaction'? .............................. 
18 	Did the corporation receive assets in a section 351 transfer in which any of the transferred assets had a fair market basis or fair 

market value of more than $1 	million'? .......................................... - X 
Form 1120 (2012) 



Form 1120 (2012) 	KA LUA OKIHA, INC. 	 70-466092 	D.,,, 

-iimri 	Balance Sheets per Books Beginning of tax year End of tax year 
Assets 

1 	Cash ..................... 
2a 	Trade notes and accounts receivable ........ 
b 	Less allowance for bad debts ........... 

3 	Inventories .................. 
4 	U.S. government obligations 
5 	Tax-exempt securities (see instructions) ....... 
6 	Other current assets (attach statement) ...... . 

8 	Mortgage and real estate loans ......... 
9 	Other investments (attach statement) 

10a 	Buildings and other depreciable assets ....... 
b 	Less accumulated depreciation ..........  

ha 	Depletable assets ...............  
b 	Less accumulated depletion ...........  

13a 	Intangible assets (amortizable only) ........  
b 	Less accumulated amortization .......... 

14 	Other assets (attach statement) 
15 	Total assets 

(a) (b) (C) (d) 
. 

_________________ 
25,630 . 51,431 

0 
. 	.... 

0 ( ( 
. 

. 	. 	. 

.. 

_________________ 

. 

1,550 333 

. 	.. 
0 

-........................... 
0 ( 

7 	Loans to shareholders ..............  

. 	.: 

0 0 ( 	 ) 
12 	Land (net of any amortization) ...........  

. 	. 	. 

0 0 L L._ 

	

" 	. 	. 

. 

. 	.: 

. 	.. 

. 	. 

. 

. 	F
. 

27,180 51,764 
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity  

16 	Accounts payable ............... . 
17 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in less than 1 year 
18 	Other current liabilities (attach statement) 
19 	Loans from shareholders .............  
20 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in 1 year or more. 	. 
21 	Other liabilities (attach statement) ........ , 
22 	Capital stock: 	a 	Preferred stock .........  

b 	Common stock 
23 	Additional paid-in capital ............. 

25 	Retained earnings—Unappropriated ........ 
26 	Adjustments to shareholders' equity (attach statement) 
27 	Less cost of treasury stock ............  
28 	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 

1,794 3,723 

8,860 2,930 

100 
 . 	. 	, 

100 100 100 

24 	Retained earnings—Appropriated (attach statement)  
. 	 . 

. 

. 

. 

. 

16,426 45,011 

27,180 51,764 
TI11i5I Reconciliation of Income (Loss) per Books With Income per Return 

Note: Schedule M-3 required instead of Schedule M-1 if total assets are $10 million or more—see instructions 
1 	Net income (loss) per books 	........... 
2 	Federal income tax per books ........... 
3 	Excess of capital losses over capital gains 
4 	Income subject to tax not recorded on books 

this year (itemize): 

5 	Expenses recorded on books this year not 
deducted on this return (itemize) 

a 	Depreciation 	 $ 

b 	Charitable contributions 	. 	. 	. 	. $ 

c Travel and entertainment 	$ 

6 	Add lines 1 through 5 	.............. 

30,918 

28,585 7 

8 

a 
b 

9 
10 

Income recorded on books this year not 
included on this return (itemize): 
Tax-exempt interest 	$ 
Accrued Vacation 	 4,923 

Deductions on this return not charged 
against book income this year (itemize) 
Depreciation 	$ 

Chantable contributions 	$  

Add lines 7 and 8 ...........
Income (page 1, line 28)—line 6 less line 9 

.. 	.... 
. 	

••.: 	. 

4,923 

11,527 

0 

. 	.' 	...... 

0 

. 	. 	.:: 	.. 	•: 	- 	..... 

• 

30,918 4,923 

71,030  66,107 

of Analysis of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 25, Schedule L)  
1 
2 
3 

4 

Balance at beginning of year. 	....... 
Net income (loss) per books ...........
Other increases (itemize): 

Add lines 1, 2, and 3 

16,426 5 

6 

7 
8 

Distributions: 	a 	Cash 	....... 
b 	Stock 	....... 
c 	Property 	...... 

Other decreases (itemize): 

Add lines 5 and 6 
Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 

_______________ 
28,585 _______________ 

. 	. 

0 

_______________ 

0 

45,011 45,011 
Form 1120 (2012) 



SCHEDULE G 	 Information on Certain Persons Owning the 	I 
(Form 1120) 
(Rev. December 2011) 	 Corporation's Voting Stock 	 QMBN01545-0123 
Department of the Treasury 	( 	 Attach to Form 1120, 
Internal Revenue Service 	( 	 See instructions on page 2. 
Name 	 I Employer identification number (EIN) 

KALUAO KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 
1: ME Certain Entities Owning the Corporation's Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, Question 4a). 

Complete columns (I) through (v) below for any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including 
any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt organization that owns directly 20% or more, or 
owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the corporation's 
StOCK enuttea to vote isee instructiorsi.  

(() Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer Identification 

Number (if arty) 
(iii) Type of Entity (iv) Country of Organization (v) Percentage Owned in Voting Stock 

FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA, INC. 99-0330551 Tax Exempt Org United States 100.000% 

IIII 	Certain Individuals and Estates Owning the Corporation's Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, 
Question 4b). Complete columns (i) through (iv) below for any individual or estate that owns directly 20% 
or more, or owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, 	 Schedule G (Form 1120) (Rev. 12-2011) 

see the Instructions for Form 1120. 
1833 



(A LUA OK/HA, INC. 	 20-4656092 

Line 26 (1120) - Other Deductions 
1 	Travel, Meals and Entertainment 

a 	Travel 	....................................... 
2 	High Speed Internet 

Ia 
 2 

436 

451 
3 	Telephone, Facsimile, and Cellular Phone   3 2212 
4 	Office and  4 815 
5 	Dues and Subscriptions   5 126 
6 Common Area Maintenance Fees    6 5,214 
7 	Utilities  7 2,442 
8 	Insurance    8 1,984 
9 	Professional Fees     9 7,004 
10  10 124 
11 	Total other deductions 	.................................. 
12 Total deductions less expenses for offsetting credits 

II 
12 

20,808 
20,808 

Line 6. Sch L (11201- Other Current Assets 
Beginning 	 End 

I Prepaidjnsuanc  	1 	 336 	 333 
2 Prepaid Income Taxes  	2 	 1,214 

3 Total other current assets ........................3 	 1.550 	 333 

Line 18, Sch L (1120) - Other Current Liabilities 
End 

I 	AccruedPayroll Taxes  1 2,674 1 	 147 

2 	Accrued Vacation   2 4,923 

3 	Accrued Pension 3 1,263 

4 Accrued Income Taxes  4 2,783 

5 	Total other current liabilities 	........................ 5 8,860 2,930 

0 2012 CCH Small Firm Services. All rights reserved. 



Form 7004 I Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File Certain  

(Rev. December 2012) 	 f OMBN0.15450233 
Business Income Tax, Information, and Other Returns 

Department of the Treasury 	 File a separate application for each return. 
Internal Revenue Service 	b, Information about Form 7004 and its separate instructions is at www.irs,go v/form 7004. 

Name 	 Identifying number 

KALUAO KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 
Print 	Number, street, and room or suite no. (If P.O. box, see instructions.) 

or 
Type 	505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 

City, town, state, and ZIP code (If a foreign address, enter city, province or state, and country (follow the country's practice for entering 

postal code)). 

LAHAINA 	 HI 	 96761 
Note. File request for extension by the due date of the return for which the extension is granted. See instructions before completing this form. 	- 

M 	Mt Automatic 5-Month Extension 

la Enter the form code for the return that this application is for (see below) 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Form 1065  09 Folin 1041 (estate othr than -a bankruptcy estate)  
........,•. 	,, 	 "': "31' :':' Form 1041 (trust) 05 

ITiI'U Automatic 6-Month Extension  

b Enter the form code for the return that thisapplication is for (see below) .........,........., 	( 	12 

Application 	 Form 	Application 	 Form 
Is For: 	 Code 	Is For: 	 Code 
Form 706-GS(D) 	 1 	01 	FoIFñ':112dND(section 4951 taxes) 	.20 

,Form  02 	.:.• Form 1120-PC 21 
Form 1041 (bankruptcy estate only) 03 Forni 1120-POL' 	' ' 	. 	 " 	' "22 
Form 104-N'' , 	': 	': 	' 	 '. 	" 06 Form 1120-REIT 23 
Form 1041-OFT , 07 Form 1120-RIC 	" 	''''•,.'",' .." "',: 	.' . ' 	24 

....................................."2. 	' 	. 	';'' 	. 	. 	': ' 	08 Form 1120S 25 
Form 1065-B 10 Form 1120-SF .: 	-' 	

. 	 . '. . 26 
. 	' Form 3520-A 27 

Form 1120 12 Form 8612 	 ''.'" 28 
Fàn*"1i2D-C 	.1 	.;'. 	..',: 	. 	': 	H:' 	H; : 34 Form 8613 29 
Form 1120-F 15 'Fo'rrn8725 	:... 	. 	: 	' 	. 	...:.'::..,: :30 	H 

Form 8831 32 
Form 1120-H 17 . Fófrn'8876' :.'."33 
-For m'.1120L".......': 	.H:H',,:."H. ......... ", 	. 	18 Form 8924 - 3.5 
Form 1120-ND 19 'Form 8928' 	........ 	''' 36. 

2 	If the organization is a foreign corporation that does not have an office or place of business in the United States, 
check here........,............ .............. 	El 

3 	If the organization is a corporation and is the common parent of a group that intends to file a consolidated return, 
check here 	,..,...,.,.,,,.,.,,,.,..,,..,.,.,,,..,.., 	LIII 
If checked, attach a statement, listing the name, address, and Employer Identification Number (EIN) for each member 
covered by this application. 

1flTh1l1 	All Filers Must Complete This Part 

4 	If the organization is a corporation or partnership that qualifies under Regulations section 1.6081-5, check here, . . .El 
5a The application is for calendar year 20 	, or tax year beginning 	711 	, 20 12 , and ending . -------------, 20 13 

b Short tax year. If this tax year is less than 12 months, check the reason: 	 Initial return 	Final return 

fl Change in accounting period 	Li Consolidated return to be filed 	 Other (see instructions-attach explanation) 

6 	Tentative total 	 6 I 	 9,0001 

7 	Total payments and credits (see instructions) ,.,,,......,,,,,,.,.,. 	7 1 	 9,000 

8 	Balance due. Subtract line 7 from line 6 (see instructions),....,,,..,,..,,, 	1 8 1 	 01 
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate Instructions. 	 Form 7004 (Rev, 12-2012) 

HTA 



11 20 U.S. Corporation ncortIiiirW OMB No. 1545-0123 

©1 3 Department of the Treasury For calendar year 2013 or tax year beginning 	-!i!?°13  -----, ending 	/30/2014 
Internal Revenue Service information about Form 1120 and its separate instructions Is at www.irs.gov/formll2O.  
A 	Check if: Name B 	Employer Identification number 
la 	Consolidated return 

(attach Form 85 1) 	. 	. KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 20-4656092 
b 	Life/nonlife consoli- TYPE Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. C 	Date incorporated 

dated return ..... OR 505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 
2 	Personal holding co. PRINT 3/24/2006 City or town 	 State 	ZIP code 

(attach Sch. PH). 	. 	. LAHAINA 	 HI 	96761 D 	Total assets (see instructions) 
Foreign country name 	Foreign province/state/county 	Foreign postal code 3 	Personal service corp. 

(see instructions) . 	. 	.  $ 	 80,477 
I 	E 	Check if: 	(1) 	Initial return 	(2) 	Final return 	(3) 	Name change 	(4) D Address change  4 	Schedule M-3 attached 	D 

la 	Gross receipts or sales .........................la 	1 	178,642 
b 	Returns and allowance ..........................lb 
c 	Balance. Subtract line lb from line la ............................... Ic 178,642 - 

2 

3 178,642 - 
4 	Dividends (Schedule C, line 19) .................................. 4 

5 20 - g 

3 	Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line lc .............................. 

6 	Gross rents 	.......................................... 6 

7 7 	Gross royalties ........................................ 
•j,..  
9 9 	Net gain or (loss) from Form 4797, Part II, line 17 (attach Form 4797) ................... 
10  

II 178,662 - — 11 	Total income. Add lines 3 through 10 
12 	Compensation of officers (see instructions—attach Form 1125-E) ................... 12  

______________ 13 	Salaries and wages (less employment credits) ............................ 
14 835 - 
15  
16  ' 

2 	Cost of goods sold (attach Form 1125-A) .............................. 

17 13,858 - 
18  

	

8 	Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1120)) ....................... 

	

19 	Charitable contributions 	..................................... 19 13,702 - 
20  

21  2 

22  

	

5 	Interest 	........................................... 

	

14 	Repairs and maintenance ................................... 

23  

15 	Bad 	debts 	.......................................... 

24  

10 	Other income (see instructions—attach statement) .......................... 

25  ; 

20 	Depreciation from Form 4562 not claimed on Form 1125-A or elsewhere on return (attach Form 4562) ...... 

25 	Domestic production activities deduction (attach Form 8903) ...................... 
26 26,952 - 

21 	Depletion 	.......................................... 

27 55,347 - 

16 	Rents 	............................................ 

27 	Total deductions. Add lines 12 through 26 ............................ 
28 123,315 - 

17 	Taxes and licenses ....................................... 
18 	Interest 	........................................... 

26 	Other deductions (attach statement) ................................ 

28 	Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 . 	. 	. 
CD 

22 	Advertising 	.......................................... 

29a 	Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) .................29a 

b 	Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) ...................29b 

23 	Pension, profit-sharing, etc., plans ................................. 
24 	Employee benefit programs ................................... 

c 	Add lines 29a and 29b 29c 0 - 
30 123,315 - 
31 31,343 - 31 	Total tax 	(Schedule J, Part I, line 11) 	............................... 
32 34,000 - 

30 	Taxable income. Subtract line 29c from line 28 (see instructions) 	.................... 

..i 7 - 33 	Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached .............. 	LII 
32 	Total payments and refundable credits (Schedule J, Part II, line 21) .................... 

34 0 - 
35 2,650 - 

34 	Amount owed. If line 32 is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount owed ........... 

36 1 	0 - ' 35 	Overpayment. If line 32 is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid ........... 
36 	Enter amount from line 35 you want: Credited to 2014 estimated tax 	 2,6501 	Refunded 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, 
Sign 

and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge. 	_________________________________________ 
return with May the IRS discuss this 

HereH __________________________________________________________________  the preparer shown below see 
II instructions)?  Signature of officer 	 Date 	Title 	 instructions)? 	LJ Yes 	No 

Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature 
79/8/2014 

Ch 	k PTIN 
Paid CHRISTINE RIECKE-G011 Ci.t4+4_Y-. ' 	'--.. self-employed P01337993 
Preparer Firm's name 	P CHRISTINE RIECKE-GONZALES, CPA, LLC Firm's EIN 	11 	27-2409011 
Use Only Firm's address P 77 APALAPANI LANE Phone no. (808) 575-2181 

City 	HAIKU 	 State HI I ZIP code 	96708 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 	 Form 1120 (2013) 
HTA 



Form 1120 (2013) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 7fl-4AflQ7 	2 

Dividends and Special Deductions (see instructions) (a) Dividends 

received 
° b) °/ 

(C) Special deductions 

(a) 	(b) 

1 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned domestic corporations (other than 
________________ 70 0 

2 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations (other than 
________________ 80 0 

see 

debt-financed stock) 	........................... 

3 	Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations instructions 0 

4 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-than-20%-owned public utilities ......  42 0 

5 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities ......  48 0 

6 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  70 0 

7 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  80 0 

8 	Dividends from wholly owned foreign subsidiaries 100 0 

debt-financed stock) 	............................ 

. 	. 	.. 	. 0 
10 	Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 	.......  100 0 

11 	Dividends from affiliated group members ...................  100 0 

12 	Dividends from certain FSCs ........................  100  

13 	Dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3, 6, 7, 8, 11, or 12 ...... _________________ 

	

9 	Total. Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 	............. 

	

14 	Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpart F (attach Form(s) 5471) 

15 	Foreign dividend gross-up 	......................... _________________ 

16 	IC-DISC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1, 2, or 3 . 
17 	Other dividends 	............................ , 

18 	Deduction for dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities . 19 	Total dividends. Add lines 1 through 17. Enter here and on page 1, line 4 	. 	. 	. 0 

20 	Total special deductions. Add lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 18. Enter here and on page 1, line 29b 0 
Form 1120 (2013) 



Forrn1120(2013) 	KALUAO KIHA, INC 20-4656092 	Page 3 
Tax Computation and Payment (see instructions) 

Part I-Tax Computation  

1 Check if the corporation is a member of a controlled group (attach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) ......... 
2 Income tax. Check if a qualified personal service corporation (see instructions) 	.................. 2 31,343 

3 	j 3 Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626) 	............................... 
4 31,343 4 Add 	lines 2 and 	3 	.......................................... 

b 5b  
c 

5a 	Foreign tax credit (attach Form 1118) 	.....................5a  

Sc  
d 

Credit from Form 8834 (see instructions) ...................
General business credit (attach Form 3800) ................... 

5d 
- 

Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 	............... 
e 	Bond credits from Form 8912 .........................58 

6 6 0 

7 31,343 7 
Total credits. Add lines 5a through 5e 	................................. 

8 

Subtract line 6 from line 4 	...................................... 
8 	Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 	........................ 

b 9b  
c Interest due under the look-back method—completed long-term contracts (attach 

9c  
d 

9a 	Recapture of investment credit (attach Form 4255) ................Ba  
Recapture of low-income housing credit (attach Form 8611) ............. 

Interest due under the look-back method—income forecast method (attach Form 

Form 	8697) 	................................ 

9d  
e 

8866) 	.................................. 
Be  Alternative tax on qualifying shipping activities (attach Form 8902) ..........

Other (see instructions—attach statement) ................... 9f  
10 10 0 - 

11 1 	31,343 
Total. 	Add lines 9a through 9f ..................................... 

11 	Total tax. Add lines 7, 8, and 10. Enter here and on page 1, line 31 
Part 11–Payments and Refundable Credits  

12 2012 overpayment credited to 2013 ................................... 12  
13 34,000 13 2013 estimated tax payments ..................................... 
14  14 
15 34,000 15 
16  16 

2013 refund applied for on Form 4466 .................................. 

17  17 

Combine lines 12, 	13, and 	14 ..................................... 
Tax deposited with Form 7004 ..................................... 

18 34,000 18 
Withholding (see instructions) .....................................
Total payments. Add lines 15, 16, and 17 ................................ 

19 	Refundable credits from: 

a 19a 

b 19b 

c 

Form 2439 	................................ 
Form 4136 	................................ 

19c 
d 

Form 8827, line 8c .............................
Other (attach statement—see instructions) ................... 19d 

20 20 0 - 
21 34.000 

Total credits. Add lines 19a through 19d ................................. 
21 	Total oaents and credits. Add lines 18 and 20. Enter here and on paoe 1, line 32 .......... 	..... vm 
Mfftmw Other Information (see instructions) 	 - 
I Check accounting method: 	a 	Cash 	b 	Accrual c 	Other(specify) 	 -No 

2 	See the instructions and enter the 
a Business activity code no 	531310 

b Business activity 	MGT & SUPPORT SERVICES 
c Product or service ' -SITE AND FACILITIES 

3 	Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group'? ....................X 
If Yes enter name and EIN of the parent corporation 10,  

4 At the end of the tax year 
a Did any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt 	 . 

organization own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 	 - 
corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) ..............X - 

b Did any individual or estate own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part II of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G). 	 X 

Form 1120 (2013) 



Form 1120 (2013) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page 4 
Other Information continued (see instructions) 

Yes No 
5 	At the end of the tax year, did the corporation:  

a 	Own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of stock entitled to vote of any 

foreign or domestic corporation not included on Form 851, Affiliations Schedule? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions. 	. 	. X 
If "Yes,"_complete_(i)_through_(iv)_below.  

(i) Name of Corporation 
(ii) Employer 

Identification Number 
(if any) 

'iii' Country of 
Incorporation 

(iv) Percentage 
Owned in Voting 

Stock 

T i 1 
b 	Own directly an interest of 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, an interest of 50% or more in any foreign or domestic partnership 

(including an entity treated as a partnership) or in the beneficial interest of a trust? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions . 	. X 

•. 	: If "Yes," complete (i) through (iv) below. 

(i) Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer 

identification Number 
(if any) 

•ii' Country of 
Organization 

(iv) Maximum 
Percentage Owned in 
Profit, Loss, or Capital 

_F 
6 	During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) in 

excess of the corporation's current and accumulated earnings and profits? (See sections 301 and 316.) ................ x 
If "Yes," file Form 5452, Corporate Report of Nondividend Distributions. 
If this is a consolidated return, answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 851 for each subsidiary. 

7 	At any time during the tax year, did one foreign person own, directly or indirectly, at least 25% of (a) the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote or (b) the total value of all classes of the corporation's stock'? ............. x 

, For rules of attribution, see section 318. If "Yes," enter: 

(i) Percentage owned 	 and (ii) Owners country 	10,  

(c) The corporation may have to file Form 5472, Information Return of a 25% Foreign-Owned U.S. Corporation or a Foreign 

Corporation Engaged in a U.S. Trade or Business Enter the number of Forms 5472 attached 10. 

8 	Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered debt Instruments with original issue discount 	 E 
If checked the corporation may have to file Form 8281 	Information Return for Publicly Offered Original Issue Discount Instruments 

9 	Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year 	$ •'• 

10 	Enter the number of shareholders at the end of the tax year (if 100 or fewer) 	 1 

11 	If the corporation has an NOL for the tax year and is electing to forego the carryback period, check here .......... 
If the corporation is filing a consolidated return, the statement required by Regulations section 1.1502-21 (b)(3) must be attached or 
the election will not be valid 

12 	Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years (do not reduce it by any deduction on line 29a.) 	111. 	$ 
13 	Are the corporation's total receipts (page 1, line 1 a, plus lines 4 through 10) for the tax year and its total assets at the end of the 

tax year less than $250,000? ............................................. x 
If "Yes," the corporation is not required to complete Schedules L, M-1, and M-2. Instead, enter the total amount of cash distributions 
and the book value of property distributions (other than cash) made during the tax year. 	10. 	$ 	 0 •: 

- X 
If "Yes," complete and attach Schedule UTP  

15a 	Did the corporation make any payments in 2013 that would require it to file Form(s) 1099? ..................... X - 
X - b 	If "Yes," did or will the corporation file required Forms 1099'? ................................. 

16 	During this tax year, did the corporation have an 80% or more change in ownership, including a change due to redemption of its 

14 	Is the corporation required to file Schedule UTP (Form 1120), Uncertain Tax Position Statement (see instructions)? ........... 

- X 

17 	During or subsequent to this tax year, but before the filing of this return, did the corporation dispose of more than 65% (by value) 

ownstock'? 	.................................................... 

- X of its assets in a taxable, non-taxable, or tax deferred transaction'? .............................. 
18 	Did the corporation receive assets in a section 351 transfer in which any of the transferred assets had a fair market basis or fair 

market value of more than $1 	million? .......................................... - x 
Form 1120 (2013) 



Form 1120 (2013) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page 5 
TI11ti 	Balance Sheets per Books Beginning of tax year End of tax year 

Assets 
I 	Cash 
2a 	Trade notes and accounts receivable ........ 
b 	Less allowance for bad debts ........... 

3 	Inventories 
4 	U.S. government obligations 
5 	Tax-exempt securities (see instructions) 
6 	Other current assets (attach statement) 
7 	Loans to shareholders 
8 	Mortgage and real estate loans ................. 

(a) (b) (C) (d) 
51,431 76,636 

0 
_________________  

0 _________________ (_________________ 

, 	.' 	..- 	.. •:' 

333 3,841 

9 	Other investments (attach statement) 
lOa Buildings and other depreciable assets 

b 	Less accumulated depreciation .........  
11a 	Depletable assets 

b 	Less accumulated depletion ............ 
12 	Land (net of any amortization) ........... 
13a 	Intangible assets (amortizable only) ......... 

b 	Less accumulated amortization .......... 
14 	Other assets (attach statement) .................................... 
15 	Total assets 

0 (_________________  

0 __________________ 
. 

_________________  
 0 0 

.. 
' 

.. 	. 

V  

17 	Mortgages notes bonds payable in less than 1 year  

' 

L 	 ___________ 	 . 	.• 
51 

	

3,723 	.- 	' 

2,930 

.. 	 . 

	

100 	100 

80,477 
Liabilities and Shareholders Equity 

16 	Accounts payable ......................... 

18 	Other current liabilities (attach statement) 
19 	Loans from shareholders ............... 
20 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in 1 year or more.  
21 	Other liabilities (attach statement) ......... 
22 	Capital stock 	a 	Preferred stock 

b Common stock 
23 	Additional paid-in capital .................... . 
24 	Retained earnings—Appropriated (attach statement) 
25 	Retained earnings—Unappropriated 
26 	Adjustments to shareholders equity (attach statement) 
27 	Less cost of treasury stock 
28 	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 

10,616 

100 100 

. 	.__- 

___________________ . 

	

45,011 	i- 

I 	 • 
) 

	

51,764 	' 	 . 

69,761 

80,477 

N. 	T.mr15i 	Reconciliation of Income (Loss) per Books With Income per Return 
Note: Schedule M-3 reauired instead of Schedule M-1 if total assets are $10 million or more—see instructions 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

a 
b 
c 

6 

Net income (loss) per books 	........... 
. Federal income tax per books ...... .

Excess of capital losses over capital gains .....  
Income subject to tax not recorded on books 
this year (itemize) 

Expenses recorded on books this year not 
deducted on this return (itemize): 
Depreciation 	........$ 
Charitable contributions 	. 	. 	. 	. $ 
Travel and entertainment 	. 	. 	. 	$ 

Add lines 1 through 5 	.............. 

. 	. 	. 

67,298 

24,750 7 

8 

a 
b 

9 
10 

Income recorded on books this year not 
included on this return (itemize): 
Tax-exempt interest 	$ 

Deductions on this return not charged 
against book income this year (itemize) 
Depreciation 	....$ 
Charitable contributions 	$ 

Addlines7and8 
Income (page 1, line 28)—line 6 less line 9 

'n - - --- 

. 	,. 	. 	. 

0 

31267 

0 

- 

V 

0 

,. 	. 	. 

. 

' 

67,298 0 

123,315 123,315 

t-Trnrij'l Analysis of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 25, Schedule L)  
I 

2 
3 

4 

Balance at beginning of year 	........... 
Net income (loss) per books ...........
Other increases (itemize): 

Add lines 1,2, and 3 

45,011 5 

6 

7 
8 

Distributions: 	a 	Cash 	....... 
b 	Stock 	....... 
c Property  

Other decreases (itemize): 

Add lines 5 and 6 
Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 

_______________ 
24,750 _______________ 

V  

0 0 

69,761 69,761 
Form 1120 (2013) 



SCHEDULE G I 	Information on Certain Persons Owning the 
(Form 1120)  
(Rev December 2011) 	 Corporation's Voting Stock 
Department of the Treasury 	 Attach to Form 1120. 
Internal Revenue Service 	 See instructions on page 2. 

OMB No. 1545-0123 

Name 
	

Employer Identification number (EIN) 

KALUAOKIHA, INC. 

Certain Entities Owning the Corporation's Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, Question 4a). 
Complete columns (i) through (v) below for any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including 
any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt organization that owns directly 20% or more, or 
owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the corporation's 
StOCK entitiea to vote see instructions).  

(i) Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer Identification 

Number (if any) 
(iii) Type of Entity (iv) Country of Organization (v) Percentage Owned in Voting Stock 

FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA, INC. 99-0330551 Tax Exempt Org United States 100.000% 

UTII1I 	Certain Individuals and Estates Owninci the Corøoration's Votina Stock. (Form 1120. Schedule K. 
Question 4b). Complete columns (I) through (iv) below for any individual or estate that owns directly 20% 
or more, or owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, 	 Schedule G (Form 1120) (Rev. 12-2011) 

see the Instructions for Form 1120. 
1833 



rV-SLUt%'J rrnf 	 U'fOOOU. 

Line 26 (1120) - Other Deductions 
1 	Internet Service 1 187 
2 	Telephone, Facsimile, and Cellular Phone 2 1,817 
3 	Office and Computer Supplies  3 911 
4 Common Area Maintenance Fees   4 4,41 
5 	Utilities   5 2,508 
6 	Insurance  6 1,244 
7 	Professional Fees  7 12,592 
8 	Postage  8 90 
9 	Equipment Lease Payments 9 3,142 
10 	Total other deductions 	.................................. 
11 	Total deductions less expenses for offsetting credits 	...................... 

10 
11 

26,952 
26,952 

Line 6. Sch L (1120) - Other Current Assets 

Prepaid Insurance 	 1 333 	 333 

	

Pre pd Income Taxes 	 2 	 3,508 

	

Total other current assets ........................3 	 3331 	1 	3,841 

Line 18, Sch L (1120) - Other Current Liabilities 
beginning I I End 

	

I Accrued Payroll Taxes 	 1 	 147 

	

2 Accrued Income Taxes 	 2 	2,7831 1  

	

3 Total other current liabilities ........................3 	2,9301 	1 	0 

2013 CCH Small Firm Services. All rights reserved, 



Form 7004 	Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File Certain 
Business Income Tax, Information, and Other Returns (Rev. December 2012) 	 OMB No. 1545-0233 

Department of the Treasury 	 File a separate application for each return. 
Internal Revenue Service 	10, Information about Form 7004 and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form7004.  

Name 	 Identifying number 

KALUAO Kll-IA, INC. 	 20-4656092 
Print 	Number, street, and room or suite no. (If P.O. box, see instructions.) 

or 
Type 	505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 

City, town, state, and ZIP code (If a foreign address, enter city, province or state, and country (follow the country's practice for entering 
postal code)). 

LAHAINA. HI 96761 

la 	Enter the form code for the return that this application is for (see below) ...................... 

Application Form j Application Form 
Is For: Code Is For: Code 
Form 1065  09 Fbr'rT1O4i (estäté'hëthn.b 	iR}ütä&estaté)'. 04, 

Form 1041 (trust) 05 
11iIlU 	Automatic 6-Month Extension  

b 	Enter the form code for the return that this application is for (see below) 	 I 	12 	I 
Application 
Is For: 

Form 
Code 

Application 
is For: 

Form 
Code 

Form 706-GS(D) 01 ... 	. 	- . 

. Form.7OGST)Y Form 1120-PC  21 . 

Form 1041 (ban 03 Form 1120 POL 22 
Form 1041-N  Form 1120-PElT  23 
Form 1041-OFT 07 Fb?th20RId. 	. ,., 24 
Form 1042 - 11-- i- . 4, . '08 Form 1120S 25 
Form 1065-B 10 Fdñ4ft120SF, 	..... 	,. 	 '. 26 
Form 1066 II Form 3520-A 27 
Form 1120 12 iFóth . 6.12. '..3: 	...................•,..... 28 

Formi12d-C:H 	i*'' 3 Form 8613 29 
Form 1123-F , 15 

, 

.3.30. 
Form. •1120-FSC'1: .''3;3 	, Form 8831 32 
Form 1120-H 17 

Form 8725 .1.' ' 	.•.: 	 13;:.:....... 

'FOrm .876 	 ...................... 	3* /33 

Form 112d:-L:. ....:.i. .3.3.18.1..: Form 8924 35 
Form 1120-ND 1 	19 Form 8928 	', 	.... 	.. 	. 	. 	.- 	- 36 

2 	If the organization is a foreign corporation that does not have an office or place of business in the United States, 
checkhere .......................................... 

3 	If the organization is a corporation and is the common parent of a group that intends to file a consolidated return, 
check here 
If checked, attach a statement, listing the name, address, and Employer Identification Number (EIN) for each member 
covered by this application. 

ITiiIlI 	All Filers Must Complete This Part 

4 	If the organization is a corporation or partnership that qualifies under Regulations section 1.6081-5, check here. . . 

5a The application is for calendar year 20 	or tax year beginning .-----7/1, 20 13 	and ending 	--/3--20 14 

b Short tax year. If this tax year is less than 12 months, check the reason: 	 Initial return 	Final return 

Change in accounting period 	Consolidated return to be filed 	 Other (see instructions-attach explanation) 

6 	Tentative total tax ..................................6 	I 	313431 

7 	Total payments and credits (see instructions) .......................7 	 34,000 

8 	Balance due. Subtract line 7 from line 6 (see instructions) ..................8 	 0 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate Instructions. 	 Form 7004 (Rev. 12-2012) 

HTA 



1120 U.S. Corporation Income TafW 	U OMB No. 1545o123 
Form 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

For calendar year 2014 or tax year beginning 	7/1!2014 	- ending 	605 
Information about Form 1120 and its separate instructions is at wwwirs.gov/form1120.  2014 

A 	Check if: 
la 	Consolidated return 

(attach Form 851) 	. 
Name 

KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 

B 	Employer identification number 

20-4656092 
b 	Life/nonlife cortsoli- 

dated return ..... LII 
TYPE 
OR 

Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. 
505 FRONT STREET, SUITE 221 

C 	Date incorporated 

2 	Personal holding co. 
(attach Sch. PH). 	fl 

3 	Personal service corp. 
(see instructions). 	. 

PRINT 3/24/2006 City or town 	 State 	 ZIP code 
LAHAINA 	 HI 	 96761 D 	Total assets (see instructions) 

 $ 	86,0681 

Foreign country name 	Foreign province/state/county 	Foreign postal code 

E 	Check if: 	(1) 	:i Initial return 	(2) 	Final return 	(3) 	Name change 	(4) 	Z. Address change 4 	Schedule M-3 attached 

.... - 

	

la 	Gross receipts or sales ..........................Ia 	 242,043 

	

b 	Returns and allowance ..........................lb 
c 	Balance. Subtract line lb from line la ............................... Ic 242,043 - 

2 
3 242,043 3 	Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1 	.............................. 

.E 

4 	Dividends (Schedule C. line 19) .................................. 
5 	Interest 	........................................... 
6 	Gross rents 	.......................................... 

4 
5 20 
6 

8 
9 9 	Net gain or (loss) from Form 4797, Part II, line 17 (attach Form 4797) ................... 

10  

	

2 	Cost of goods sold (attach Form 1125-A) ............................... 

	

10 	Other income (see instructions—attach statement) .......................... 

II 242,063 - - 11 	Total income. Add lines 3 through 10 
12 	Compensation of officers (see instructions—attach Form 1125-E) ................... 12  

13 9,790 - 

8 	Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1120)) ....................... 

14 6,675 - 14 	Repairs and maintenance .................................... 
15  15 	Bad debts 	.......................................... 
16  16 	Rents 	............................................ 
17 20,224 17 	Taxes and licenses ....................................... 
18  . 

	

7 	Gross royalties ........................................  

	

18 	Interest 	........................................... 
19 	Charitable contributions ..................................... 

20 	Depreciation from Form 4562 not claimed on Form 1125-A or elsewhere on return (attach Form 4562) ...... 
19 18,674 - 
20  
21  .2 

13 	Salaries and wages (less employment credits) ............................ 

21 	Depletion 	.......................................... 
22  g 22 	Advertising 	.......................................... 
23  tf 23 	Pension, profit-sharing, etc., plans ................................. 

24 	Employee benefit programs ................................... 24  
25  ; 25 	Domestic production activities deduction (attach Form 8903) ...................... 
26 18,635 - 26 	Other deductions (attach statement) ................................ 

73,998 - 27 	Total deductions. Add lines 12 through 26 ............................ 

28 	Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 . 	. 	. 
29a 	Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) ................ 9a 

b 	Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) ...................29b 

c 	Add lines 29a and 29b 

28 168,065 - 

29c 0 - 
r 30 	Taxable income. Subtract line 29c from line 28 (see instructions) 	.................... 30 168,065 - 

31 48,795 , 

'5 

31 	Total tax 	(Schedule J, Part I, line 11) 	............................... 

32 	Total payments and refundable credits (Schedule J, Part II, line 21) .................... 

33 	Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached .............. 	LII 
34 	Amount owed. If line 32 is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount owed ........... 

32 39,680 - 
34 9,115 - 
35 0 - 
36 0 - ' 

35 	Overpayment. If line 32 is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid ........... 

36 	Enter amount from line 35 you want: Credited to 2015 estimated tax 	 I 	Refunded 
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, 

Sign 
Here 

and complete. Declaration of preparer lather than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge  
May the IRS discuss this return with 
the preparer shown below see 

Signature of officer 	 Date 	 Title 	 instructions)? 	Yes 	No 

Paid 
Print/Type preparer's name 

CHRISTINE RIECKE-G04 

Pre arer's signature 

'%_. 	Lid 
Date 

917/2015 
Check 	if 
self-employed 

PTIN 

P01337993 

Preparer [Firm's name 	CHRISTINE RIECKE-GONZALES, CPA, Firm's EIN 	27-2409011 

Use Only Firm's address 	77 APALAPAN I LANE Phone no. (808) 575-2181 

City 	 HAIKU 	 State HI ZIP code 	96708 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 	 Form 1120 (2014) 

HTA 



Form 1120 (2014) 

Dividends and Special Deductions (see instructions) 	- (a) Dividends 	
(b) % 	

(c) Special deductions 

received 	I 	 I 	(a) x  (bi 

	

1 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned domestic corporations (other than 
debt-financed stock) 	........................... 

	

2 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations (other than 
debt-financed stock) 	............................  

	

3 	Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations 

	

4 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-than-20%-owned public utilities .....  

	

5 	Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities ......  

	

6 	Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

7 	Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs .....  

	

8 	Dividends from wholly owned foreign subsidiaries 	...............  

	

9 	Total. Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 	............. 

	

10 	Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 	........  

	

11 	Dividends from affiliated group members ...................  

	

12 	Dividends from certain FSCs ......................... 

	

13 	Dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3,6,7,8, 11, or 12 

	

14 	Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpart F (attach Form(s) 5471) 

	

15 	Foreign dividend gross-up 	......................... 

	

16 	IC-DISC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1, 2, or 3 	......... 

	

17 	Other dividends 	............................. 

	

18 	Deduction for dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities 

	

19 	Total dividends. Add lines I through 17. Enter here and on page 1, line 4. 	. 	. 	. 	Do- 

	

20 	Total soecial deductions. Add lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 18. Enter here and on page 1, line 29b 

________________ 70 0 

80 0 

see 
instructions 	- 0 

42 0 

48 0 

70 0 

80 - 0 

100 0 

.. 	. •.. 	
. 0 

100 0 

100 0 

________________ 100 0 

. 

. 

. 

. 	. 	. 	. 

0 

. 	. 

. 

________________ 

________________ 

________________  

0 
Form 1120 (2014) 



Form 1120 (2014) 

Part I-Tax Computation  

I Check if the corporation is a member of a controlled group (attach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) ........ 10- 

2 2 48,795 
3 

Income tax. Check if a qualified personal service corporation (see instructions) .................. 

4 
3 	Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626) 	............................... 

Add lines 2 and 3 	.......................................... 4 48,795 
5a 5a  
b Sb  
c 

Foreign tax credit (attach Form 1118) 	..................... 

5c  
d 

Credit from Form 8834 (see instructions) ...................
General business credit (attach Form 3800) ................... 

5d  
e 

Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 	............... 
Bond credits from Form 8912 ......................... 5e 	______________ - •. 	.. ... 

6 6 0 
7 48,795 7 

8 8 
9a 	Recapture of investment credit (attach Form 4255) ................9a  
b 

Total credits. Add lines 5a through 5e 	................................. 
Subtract line 6 from line 4 	...................................... 

9b  
c 

Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 	....................... 

Interest due under the look-back method—completed long-term contracts (attach .. 
Recapture of low-income housing credit (attach Form 8611) ............. 

go  
d Interest due under the look-back method—income forecast method (attach Form 
Form 8697) ................................ 

9d  
e 

8866) 	.................................. 
9e  

f 
Alternative tax on qualifying shipping activities (attach Form 8902) ..........
Other (see instructions—attach statement) ................... 9f  

10 10 0 
11 48,795 

Total. 	Add lines 9a through 9f ..................................... 
11 	Total tax. Add lines 7, 8, and 10. Enter here and on page 1, line 31 
Part II—Payments and Refundable Credits  

12 2013 overpayment credited to 2014 ................................... 12 2,650 
13 37,030 - 13 

14 ( 14 2014 refund applied for on Form 4466 .................................. 
15 39,680 - 15 

2014 estimated tax payments ..................................... 

16  16 
17  17 
18 39,680 - 18 

19 	Refundable credits from: 
a 

Combine lines 12, 	13, and 	14 ..................................... 

19a 
b 

Tax deposited with Form 7004 .....................................
Withholding (see instructions) ..................................... 

19b 
c 

Total payments. Add lines 15, 16, and 17 ................................ 

Form 2439 ................................ 
Form 4136 	................................ 

19c 
d 

Form 8827, line 8c .............................
Other (attach statement—see instructions) ................... 19d 

20 20 0 
21 39,680 

Total credits. Add lines 19a through 19d ................................. 
21 	Total payments  and credits. Add lines 18 and 20. Enter here and on page 1, line 32 ............... 

riirii Other Information (see instructions) 	 - 

I Check accounting method: 	a Lii Cash 	b E1 Accrual c 0 Other (specify) 	 —Yes No 

2 	See the instructions and enter the: 	 .. 
a Business activity code no. p5310 
b Business activity 	MANAGEMENT & SUPPORT SERVICES 
c Product or service 	SITE AND FACILITIES 

3 	Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group' ....................- 	X 

If "Yes," enter name and EIN of the parent corporation 

4 At the end of the tax year: 
a Did any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt 	 : 

organization own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 
corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule G (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . X 

b Did any individual or estate own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote? If "Yes," complete Part II of Schedule  (Form 1120) (attach Schedule G) 	 - j X 

Form 1120 (2014) 



Form 1120 (2014) 	KA LUA 0 KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 	Page 4 
jfI7 	Other Information continued (see instructions) 

Yes No 

5 	At the end of the tax year, did the corporation: 

a 	Own directly 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of stock entitled to vote of any 

foreign or domestic corporation not included on Form 851, Affiliations Schedule? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions . 	- X 
If "Yes," complete (i) through (iv) below.  

(i) Name of Corporation 
(ii) Employer 

identification Number 
(if any) 

(iii) 	Ufl IY Of 
Incorporation 

(iv) Percentage 
Owned in voting 

Stock 

b 	Own directly an interest of 20% or more, or own, directly or indirectly, an interest of 50% or more in any foreign or domestic partnership 

(including an entity treated as a partnership) or in the beneficial interest of a trust? For rules of constructive ownership, see instructions 	. X 
If "Yes," complete (i) through (iv) below. 

(I) Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer 

Identification Number 
(if any) 

.. (iv) Maximum 
Percentage Owned in 

 Profit, Loss, or Capital 

6 	During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) in 

X 
If "Yes," file Form 5452, Corporate Report of Nondividend Distributions. 
If this is a consolidated return, answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 851 for each subsidiary. 

7 	At any time during the tax year, did one foreign person own, directly or indirectly, at least 25% of (a) the total voting power of all 
classes of the corporation's stock entitled to vote or (b) the total value of all classes of the corporation's stock? ............. - x 
For rules of attribution, see section 318. If "Yes," enter: 

(t) Percentage owned 	 and (ii) Owner's country 

(c) The corporation may have to file Form 5472 Information Return of a 25% Foreign Owned U.S. Corporation or a Foreign 

Corporation Engaged in a U.S. Trade or Business Enter the number of Forms 5472 attached 

excess of the corporation's current and accumulated earnings and profits? (See sections 301 and 316.) ................ 

s.. 

If checked, the corporation may have to file Form 8281, Information Return for Publicly Offered Original Issue Discount Instruments. 

9 	Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year 	$ ..',. 

10 	Enter the number of shareholders at the end of the tax year (if 100 or fewer) . 

	

8 	Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered debt instruments with original issue discount ................ 

	

11 	If the corporation has an NOL for the tax year and is electing to forego the carryback period, check here ...........  

If the corporation is filing a consolidated return, the statement required by Regulations section 1.1502-21(b)(3) must be attached or 
the election will not be valid. 

12 	Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years (do not reduce it by any deduction on line 29a.) 	$ 

. 

13 	Are the corporation's total receipts (page 1, line la, plus lines 4 through 10) for the tax year and its total assets at the end of the . 	.: 
tax year less than $250,000? ............................................. )( - 

. 	....,. If "Yes," the corporation is not required to complete Schedules L, M-1, and M-2. Instead, enter the total amount of cash distributions 
and the book value of property distributions (other than cash) made during the tax year. 	$ 	 0 : 

14 	Is the corporation required to file Schedule UTP (Form 1120), Uncertain Tax Position Statement (see instructions)? ........... - X 

If "Yes," complete and attach Schedule UTP. 

15a 	Did the corporation make any payments in 2014 that would require it to file Form(s) 1099? ..................... X 

X b 	If "Yes," did or will the corporation file required Forms 1099? ................................. 

16 	During this tax year, did the corporation have an 80% or more change in ownership, including a change due to redemption of its 

- X 

17 	During or subsequent to this tax year, but before the filing of this return, did the corporation dispose of more than 65% (by value) 

ownstock? 	.................................................... 

X of its assets in a taxable, non-taxable, or tax deferred transaction? .............................. 

18 	Did the corporation receive assets in a section 351 transfer in which any of the transferred assets had a fair market basis or fair 

market value of more than $1 	million? 	.......................................... - 
Form 1120(2014) 



Form 1120 (2014) 	KALUAO KIHA, INC. 	 ')ftAgnO1 

NTf 	Balance Sheets per Books Beginning of tax year End of tax year 
Assets 

I 	Cash ..................... 
2a 	Trade notes and accounts receivable 
b 	Less allowance for bad debts ..........  

3 	Inventories .................. 
4 	U.S. government obligations 

6 	Other current assets (attach statement) 
7 	Loans to shareholders ............. 

lOa 	Buildings and other depreciable assets ....... 
b 	Less accumulated depreciation .......... 

b 	Less accumulated depletion ...........  

13a 	Intangible assets (amortizable only) .........  
b 	Less accumulated amortization .......... 

14 	Other assets (attach statement) .......... 
15 	Total assets 

(a) (b) (C) (d) 
: 	' 76,636 .• 	. 85,735 

0 0 (__________________ 
. 

. 

. 	' 
. 

. 	., 	- 
.--." ...-,.,. 

'r4' 

: 

3 841 333 

_________________  
0 0 'I (_________________ 

__________________  
0 0 (_________________ 

0 0 _________________ ( 

12 	Land (net of any amortization) ...........  

. 

. 
. 	. 

. 
.:  

. 
. 	 . 

: 

- 

 80,477 86,068 

	

5 	Tax-exempt securities (see instructions) ........ 

	

8 	Mortgage and real estate loans .......... 

	

9 	Other investments (attach statement) ........ 

	

ha 	Depletable assets ................ 

Liabilities and Shareholders Equity 

	

16 	Accounts payable ................ 

	

17 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in less than 1 year.  

	

18 	Other current liabilities (attach statement) ...... 

	

20 	Mortgages, notes, bonds payable in 1 year or more 

	

21 	Other liabilities (attach statement) ......... 

	

22 	Capital stock: 	a 	Preferred stock 
b Common stock 

	

23 	Additional paid-in capital ............. 

	

24 	Retained earnings—Appropriated (attach statement) 

	

25 	Retained earnings—Unappropriated ........ 

	

26 	Adjustments to shareholders' equity (attach statement). 

	

27 	Less cost of treasury stock ............ 

	

28 	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 

. 	:.:. 
10,616 8,479 

10,069 

__________________ 
. 	. 	,. 

100 

.;.. 	. 	.... 	... 
100 100 100 

.................... 

19 	Loans from shareholders .............  

. 	. 

. 	. 	. 

-.  

. 	. 	. 

. 	. 
'- 

69,761 67,420 

___________________ 

 80,477 86,068 

Tm!i5U 	Reconciliation  of Income (Loss) oer Books With Income oer Return 
Note: The corporation may be required to file Schedule M-3 (see instructions). 

I 
2 
3 
4 

5 

a 
b 
c 

6 

Net income (loss) per books 	........... 
Federal income tax per books ...........
Excess of capital losses over capital gains ......  
Income subject to tax not recorded on books 
this year (itemize): 

Expenses recorded on books this year not 
deducted on this return (itemize): 
Depreciation 	 $ 
Charitable contributions 	. 	. 	. 	. $ 
Travel and entertainment 	. 	. 	. 	$ 
Penalties 

Add lines 1 through 5 	.............. 

121,326 

285 

-2,341 7 

8 

a 
b 

9 
10 

Income recorded on books this year not 
included on this return (itemize): 
Tax-exempt interest 	$  

— 

Deductions on this return not charged 
against book income this year (itemize) 
Depreciation 	$ 
Charitable contributions 	$ 

Addlines7and8 
Income (page 1, line 28)—fine 6 less line '9 

. 	. 

. 
0 

48,795 

—.... 	. 	. 	.. 	.. 
0 

0 

. 

121,611 1  0 

168,065  168,065 

Analysis of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 25, Schedule L)  

I 
2 
3 

4 

Balance at beginning of year 	........... 
Net income (loss) per books ...........
Other increases (itemize): 

Add lines 1, 2, and 3 

69,761 5 

6 

7 
8 

Distributions: 	a 	Cash 	....... 
b 	Stock 	....... 
c 	Property 

Other decreases (itemize): 

Add lines 5 and 6 
Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 

_______________ 
-2,341 ______________ 
. 

0 0 

67,420 67,420 

Form 1120 (2014) 



SCHEDULE C I 	Information on Certain Persons Owning the 	I 
(Rev. December 2011) 	I 
(Form 1120) 	

Corporation's Voting Stock 	 OMBNO.15450123 
Department of the Treasury 	 Attach to Form 1120. 
Internal Revenue Service 	) 	 See instructions on page 2. 
Name 	 I Employer identification number (EIN) 

KALUAO KIHA, INC. 	 20-4656092 

II 	Certain Entities Owning the Corporations Voting Stock. (Form 1120, Schedule K, Question 4a). 
Complete columns (i) through (v) below for any foreign or domestic corporation, partnership (including 
any entity treated as a partnership), trust, or tax-exempt organization that owns directly 20% or more, or 
owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the corporation's 
StOCK entitiec to vote see instructions).  

(i) Name of Entity 
(ii) Employer Identification 

Number (if arty) 
(Si) Type of Entity (iv) Country of Organization (v) Percentage Owned in Voting Stock 

FRIENDS OF MOKU'ULA INC. 99-0330551 Tax Exempt Org United States 100.000% 

• fl M. 	Certain Individuals and Estates Ownina the Corooration's Votina Stock. (Form 1120. Schedule K. 
Question 4b). Complete columns (i) through (iv) below for any individual or estate that owns directly 20% 
or more, or owns, directly or indirectly, 50% or more of the total voting power of all classes of the 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, 	 Schedule 0 (Form 1120) (Rev. 12-2011) 

see the Instructions for Form 1120. 
1833 



KA LUA 0 KHA, INC. 	 20-465609: 

Line 26 (1120) - Other Deductions 
I 	Internet Service  i 842 
2 	Telephone, Facsimile, and Cellular Phone 
3 	 ---- 

2 
3 

1,728 
1,290 

4 	tin 	and 	ppduction 4 96 
5 Common Area Maintenance Fees 5 4,683 
6 	Utilities  6 2,600 
7 	Insurance 7 1,249 
8 	Professional Fees 8 1,892 
9 	Postaqe 9 126 

10 _çqyeental and Maintenance  10 4020 
II 	Employee Benefits  11 109 
12 	Total other deductions 	.................................. 
13 	Total deductions less expenses for offsetting credits 	...................... 

12 
13 

18,635 
18.635 

Line 6. Sch L (1120) - Other Current Assets 
End 

I 	 1 	 333 	 333 
2 Prepaid Income Taxes 	 .-------.- 	 2 	3,5081 	1  
3 Total other current assets ........................3 1 	3,8411 	1 	333 

Line 18, Sch L (1120) - Other Current Liabilities 
Beginning 	 End 

I Accrued Payroll 	 . ....................1 	 288 
2 Accrued_Income Taxes 	 2 	 9,781 
3 Total other current liabilities ........................3 	 0 	 10,069 

6 2014 Universal Tax Systems Inc. d/b/a/ CCH Small Firm Services. All rights reserved. 


